
DISTRICT XI AAA BOYS 5K 

Lehigh University 

Oct. 25, 2007 

 

Results by RUNHIGH.COM  

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

Qualifiers shown in red. 

 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 

 

  1   Liberty                  53    1    3    6   21   22   27   31   16:27      1:12 

  2   Parkland                 70    2    8   17   20   23   24   26   16:40        59 

  3   Easton Area              99   14   16   18   19   32   34   38   16:58      1:03 

  4   Emmaus                  151   13   29   33   37   39   58   67   17:31      1:25 

  5   Southern Lehigh         224   15   28   42   55   84   87  103   17:54      2:18 

  6   Stroudsburg             225   40   41   46   47   51   54   82   18:09        14 

  7   Nazareth                234    7   48   52   61   66   74   90   18:00      2:20 

  8   Whitehall               244    9   11   56   64  104  107  128   17:55      3:06 

  9   Blue Mountain           251    5   12   63   77   94  100  111   17:55      3:03 

 10   E Stroudsburg South     254    4   49   53   65   83  109  118   18:05      2:48 

 11   Pottsville Area         319   10   62   78   80   89  112  117   18:23      2:38 

 12   Northampton             374   59   70   71   72  102  116  120   18:50      1:02 

 13   Pocono Mt. East         380   30   60   76  106  108  124  137   18:50      2:11 

 14   Bangor                  400   35   45   85  114  121  129  136   19:02      2:20 

 15   Pocono Mt. West         438   36   75   99  101  127  130  132   19:12      2:29 

 16   Pleasant Valley         442   50   68   88  110  126  135  143   19:13      2:06 

 17   Lehighton               453   44   69   81  115  144             19:50      5:16 

 18   Freedom                 454   57   79   86  113  119  133  134   19:17      1:41 

19*   William Allen           473   91   93   95   96   98  123  125   19:20        14 

20*   Dieruff                 473   25   73   97  138  140  141  142   19:42      4:48 

 21   E Stroudsburg North     493   43   92  105  122  131  139        19:33      2:23 

 

Individuals 

 

 

1. Liberty 

    1  Trevor Vanackeren, Sr       15:50    5:06 

    3  Jon Bogert, Jr              16:05    5:11 

    6  Tommy Hoffman, Jr           16:18    5:15 

   21  Jake Dunn, Jr               16:59    5:29 

   22  Shane Smith, Sr             17:01    5:29 

   27  Nick D'Angelo, Sr           17:13    5:33 

   31  Mike Johnson, So            17:30    5:39 

Time = 1:22:11     Places = 53 

 

 

2. Parkland 

    2  Matt Gillette, Jr           16:04    5:11 

    8  Tyler Ranft, Jr             16:26    5:18 

   17  Steven Roberts, Sr          16:50    5:26 

   20  Alex Macri, Jr              16:58    5:28 

   23  David Strauss, So           17:03    5:30 



   24  Mike Shemansky, Jr          17:08    5:31 

   26  Kyle Matika, Sr             17:09    5:32 

Time = 1:23:19     Places = 70 

 

3. Easton Area 

   14  Isaac Leggett, Jr           16:38    5:22 

   16  Dennis Kraus, Jr            16:43    5:23 

   18  Connor Veres, Jr            16:54    5:27 

   19  Bernard England, Fr         16:55    5:27 

   32  Jonathan Steiger, Jr        17:41    5:42 

   34  Thomas Borealo, Jr          17:49    5:45 

   38  Kevin Stevralia, So         17:59    5:48 

Time = 1:24:50     Places = 99 

 

4. Emmaus 

   13  Tom Luff, Jr                16:35    5:21 

   29  Chris Macomb, Jr            17:21    5:36 

   33  Paolo Aranoff, So           17:45    5:44 

   37  Joe Dodd-O, So              17:57    5:47 

   39  Ben O'Brien, Jr             17:59    5:48 

   58  Takoda Roland, Jr           18:31    5:58 

   67  Andrew Monteleone, Jr       18:40    6:01 

Time = 1:27:35     Places = 151 

 

5. Southern Lehigh 

   15  Zach Rivenbark, Sr          16:43    5:23 

   28  Bill Klinedinst, Sr         17:20    5:35 

   42  Guido Bartolacci, Sr        18:07    5:50 

   55  Dan Gordon, So              18:22    5:55 

   84  Steve Daniel, Sr            19:00    6:08 

   87  Erik Wright, Sr             19:02    6:08 

  103  Zac Pandl, Sr               19:32    6:18 

Time = 1:29:30     Places = 224 

 

6. Stroudsburg 

   40  Eric Foti, Sr               18:03    5:49 

   41  Mike Clarke, Sr             18:06    5:50 

   46  Kevin Melnick, Jr           18:11    5:52 

   47  Ryan Myles, Jr              18:12    5:52 

   51  Kiefer Krell, Jr            18:16    5:53 

   54  Bryant Sanders, Sr          18:20    5:55 

   82  Andrew Defrank, Sr          18:59    6:07 

Time = 1:30:45     Places = 225 

 

7. Nazareth 

    7  Andrew Knecht, Sr           16:19    5:16 

   48  Dan Kent, Jr                18:13    5:53 

   52  John Zerfass, Jr            18:18    5:54 

   61  Jeff Evanko, Jr             18:32    5:59 

   66  David Smith, So             18:39    6:01 

   74  Kevin O'Neill, Sr           18:46    6:03 

   90  Mike Biancomano, Sr         19:09    6:10 

Time = 1:30:00     Places = 234 

 

8. Whitehall 

    9  Matt Kacyon, Fr             16:27    5:18 

   11  Matt Koren, Sr              16:29    5:19 

   56  Tyler Knauss, So            18:26    5:57 

   64  Ryan Rader, Jr              18:37    6:00 

  104  Robert Spengler, Fr         19:33    6:18 

  107  Cory Kocher, Jr             19:39    6:20 

  128  Matt Larose, Sr             20:25    6:35 

Time = 1:29:31     Places = 244 



 

9. Blue Mountain 

    5  John Reilly, Jr             16:16    5:15 

   12  Tyler Rauenzahn, So         16:32    5:20 

   63  Jon Gallis, Sr              18:35    6:00 

   77  Kyle O'Brien, Fr            18:51    6:05 

   94  Blair Cooper, Sr            19:19    6:14 

  100  Corey Krause, Jr            19:29    6:17 

  111  Kyle Stewart, Sr            19:46    6:23 

Time = 1:29:31     Places = 251 

 

10. E Stroudsburg South 

    4  Amr Aldeen, Jr              16:13    5:14 

   49  James Gherardi, Jr          18:14    5:53 

   53  Andrew Walck, Jr            18:20    5:55 

   65  Kyle Hess, Sr               18:38    6:00 

   83  Craig Keefer, Sr            19:00    6:08 

  109  Ethan Selleck, Sr           19:42    6:21 

  118  Emanuel Green, Sr           20:03    6:28 

Time = 1:30:23     Places = 254 

 

11. Pottsville Area 

   10  Brent Clauser, Sr           16:29    5:19 

   62  Kyle Fehr, Sr               18:32    5:59 

   78  Adam Goodman, Jr            18:52    6:05 

   80  Kristian Zanis, Fr          18:56    6:06 

   89  Scott Lopez, Sr             19:06    6:09 

  112  Sean Eagan, Jr              19:50    6:24 

  117  Steve Boyer, Sr             20:02    6:28 

Time = 1:31:53     Places = 319 

 

12. Northampton 

   59  Craig Eppler, So            18:31    5:58 

   70  Tyler Caton, So             18:43    6:02 

   71  Ryne Tierno, Sr             18:43    6:02 

   72  Dan Talian, So              18:44    6:02 

  102  John Mikitsh, Sr            19:32    6:18 

  116  Andrew Henry, Sr            20:02    6:27 

  120  Eric Heckman, Sr            20:11    6:31 

Time = 1:34:10     Places = 374 

 

13. Pocono Mt. East 

   30  Dylan Conklin, Jr           17:30    5:39 

   60  Richie Price, Jr            18:32    5:58 

   76  Alex Price, Fr              18:49    6:04 

  106  Jon Webber, Jr              19:37    6:20 

  108  Evan D'Aversa, Jr           19:40    6:21 

  124  Alex Meramo, Sr             20:18    6:33 

  137  Ben Gotchel, Fr             21:12    6:50 

Time = 1:34:06     Places = 380 

 

14. Bangor 

   35  Zach Strauss, Jr            17:52    5:46 

   45  Charles Lanhan, Jr          18:11    5:52 

   85  Alex Bina, Jr               19:01    6:08 

  114  Tim Desario, Fr             19:56    6:26 

  121  Glenn Zugolo, Fr            20:12    6:31 

  129  Ryan Thatcher, So           20:26    6:35 

  136  Tim Pierce, Fr              21:04    6:48 

Time = 1:35:10     Places = 400 

 

15. Pocono Mt. West 

   36  Justen Johnson, Sr          17:55    5:47 



   75  Chris Rodriguez, Jr         18:48    6:04 

   99  Chandler Meeks-Owens, Sr    19:25    6:16 

  101  Juan Faunce, Jr             19:30    6:17 

  127  Jonathan Vega, Sr           20:24    6:35 

  130  Frank Cabrera, Sr           20:27    6:36 

  132  Daquann Chung, So           20:32    6:37 

Time = 1:36:00     Places = 438 

 

16. Pleasant Valley 

   50  Curran Kneebone, So         18:15    5:53 

   68  Ryan Symancek, Jr           18:42    6:02 

   88  Adam Wojy, So               19:03    6:09 

  110  Sean Brennan, Sr            19:43    6:22 

  126  Ben Desotelle, So           20:20    6:33 

  135  Dan Rose, Fr                21:03    6:47 

  143  Biery Matt, Sr              22:15    7:11 

Time = 1:36:01     Places = 442 

 

17. Lehighton 

   44  Jeff Litchauer, Sr          18:08    5:51 

   69  Tommy Verastro, Jr          18:42    6:02 

   81  Stephen Hahn, Jr            18:58    6:07 

  115  Jared Brownmiller, Sr       19:59    6:27 

  144  Butts Ryan, Fr              23:24    7:33 

Time = 1:39:11     Places = 453 

 

18. Freedom 

   57  Blaine Connor, Jr           18:28    5:57 

   79  Chris Keefe, Sr             18:52    6:05 

   86  Jake Finnochio, Sr          19:02    6:08 

  113  Josh Ehret, Fr              19:55    6:25 

  119  Josh Quigley, So            20:09    6:30 

  133  Andrew Powell, Jr           20:52    6:44 

  134  Tyler Brenfleck, Fr         20:55    6:45 

Time = 1:36:24     Places = 454 

 

19*. William Allen 

   91  Matt Garnjost, Jr           19:11    6:11 

   93  Kyle Winkelspecht, Fr       19:19    6:14 

   95  Joshua Meenan, Jr           19:24    6:15 

   96  Ryan Holihan, Sr            19:24    6:15 

   98  Zachary Zabower, Fr         19:24    6:15 

  123  Jacob Ballan, So            20:16    6:32 

  125  Nick White, Fr              20:20    6:33 

Time = 1:36:40     Places = 473 

 

20*. Dieruff 

   25  David Figueroa, So          17:08    5:32 

   73  Jonathan Gutierrez, Sr      18:44    6:02 

   97  Tim Goletz, Sr              19:24    6:15 

  138  Tim Brown, So               21:18    6:52 

  140  Jose Santos, So             21:56    7:04 

  141  Joel Hernandez, So          22:00    7:06 

  142  Anh Huyhn, So               22:05    7:07 

Time = 1:38:29     Places = 473 

 

21. E Stroudsburg North 

   43  David Martin, Sr            18:07    5:51 

   92  Chris Ballenger, Sr         19:18    6:13 

  105  Robert Beckhusen, So        19:35    6:19 

  122  Joseph Penunia, Jr          20:13    6:31 

  131  Giles Decker, So            20:30    6:37 

  139  Dan Holt, So                21:29    6:56 



Time = 1:37:41     Places = 493 

Top 

 

        TEAM                                  1M        FINAL 

 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME      PACE        TEAM 

 

    1     1  Trevor Vanackeren, Sr            5:09    15:50    5:06  Liberty 

    2     2  Matt Gillette, Jr                5:10    16:04    5:11  Parkland 

    3     3  Jon Bogert, Jr                   5:10    16:05    5:11  Liberty 

    4     4  Amr Aldeen, Jr                   5:10    16:13    5:14  E Stroudsburg South 

    5     5  John Reilly, Jr                  5:11    16:16    5:15  Blue Mountain 

    6     6  Tommy Hoffman, Jr                5:10    16:18    5:15  Liberty 

    7     7  Andrew Knecht, Sr                5:10    16:19    5:16  Nazareth 

    8     8  Tyler Ranft, Jr                   :00    16:26    5:18  Parkland 

    9     9  Matt Kacyon, Fr                  5:09    16:27    5:18  Whitehall 

   10    10  Brent Clauser, Sr                5:11    16:29    5:19  Pottsville Area 

   11    11  Matt Koren, Sr                   5:10    16:29    5:19  Whitehall 

   12    12  Tyler Rauenzahn, So              5:18    16:32    5:20  Blue Mountain 

   13    13  Tom Luff, Jr                     5:10    16:35    5:21  Emmaus 

   14    14  Isaac Leggett, Jr                5:11    16:38    5:22  Easton Area 

   15    15  Zach Rivenbark, Sr               5:13    16:43    5:23  Southern Lehigh 

   16    16  Dennis Kraus, Jr                 5:10    16:43    5:23  Easton Area 

   17    17  Steven Roberts, Sr               5:11    16:50    5:26  Parkland 

   18    18  Connor Veres, Jr                 5:11    16:54    5:27  Easton Area 

   19    19  Bernard England, Fr              5:15    16:55    5:27  Easton Area 

   20    20  Alex Macri, Jr                   5:15    16:58    5:28  Parkland 

   21    21  Jake Dunn, Jr                    5:23    16:59    5:29  Liberty 

   22    22  Shane Smith, Sr                  5:18    17:01    5:29  Liberty 

   23    23  David Strauss, So                5:15    17:03    5:30  Parkland 

   24    24  Mike Shemansky, Jr               5:18    17:08    5:31  Parkland 

   25    25  David Figueroa, So               5:21    17:08    5:32  Dieruff 

   26    26  Kyle Matika, Sr                  5:21    17:09    5:32  Parkland 

   27    27  Nick D'Angelo, Sr                5:24    17:13    5:33  Liberty 

   28    28  Bill Klinedinst, Sr              5:15    17:20    5:35  Southern Lehigh 

   29    29  Chris Macomb, Jr                 5:20    17:21    5:36  Emmaus 

   30    30  Dylan Conklin, Jr                5:10    17:30    5:39  Pocono Mt. East 

   31    31  Mike Johnson, So                 5:24    17:30    5:39  Liberty 

   32    32  Jonathan Steiger, Jr             5:20    17:41    5:42  Easton Area 

   33    33  Paolo Aranoff, So                5:22    17:45    5:44  Emmaus 

   34    34  Thomas Borealo, Jr               5:24    17:49    5:45  Easton Area 

   35    35  Zach Strauss, Jr                 5:16    17:52    5:46  Bangor 

   36    36  Justen Johnson, Sr               5:21    17:55    5:47  Pocono Mt. West 

   37    37  Joe Dodd-O, So                   5:22    17:57    5:47  Emmaus 

   38    38  Kevin Stevralia, So              5:24    17:59    5:48  Easton Area 

   39    39  Ben O'Brien, Jr                  5:31    17:59    5:48  Emmaus 

   40    40  Eric Foti, Sr                    5:30    18:03    5:49  Stroudsburg 

   41    41  Mike Clarke, Sr                  5:30    18:06    5:50  Stroudsburg 

   42    42  Guido Bartolacci, Sr             5:25    18:07    5:50  Southern Lehigh 

   43    43  David Martin, Sr                 5:25    18:07    5:51  E Stroudsburg North 

   44    44  Jeff Litchauer, Sr               5:18    18:08    5:51  Lehighton 

   45    45  Charles Lanhan, Jr               5:34    18:11    5:52  Bangor 

   46    46  Kevin Melnick, Jr                5:24    18:11    5:52  Stroudsburg 

   47    47  Ryan Myles, Jr                   5:37    18:12    5:52  Stroudsburg 

   48    48  Dan Kent, Jr                     5:42    18:13    5:53  Nazareth 

   49    49  James Gherardi, Jr               5:37    18:14    5:53  E Stroudsburg South 

   50    50  Curran Kneebone, So              5:43    18:15    5:53  Pleasant Valley 

   51    51  Kiefer Krell, Jr                 5:30    18:16    5:53  Stroudsburg 

   52    52  John Zerfass, Jr                 5:36    18:18    5:54  Nazareth 

   53    53  Andrew Walck, Jr                 5:39    18:20    5:55  E Stroudsburg South 

   54    54  Bryant Sanders, Sr               5:36    18:20    5:55  Stroudsburg 

   55    55  Dan Gordon, So                   5:31    18:22    5:55  Southern Lehigh 

   56    56  Tyler Knauss, So                 5:37    18:26    5:57  Whitehall 

   57    57  Blaine Connor, Jr                5:52    18:28    5:57  Freedom 



   58    58  Takoda Roland, Jr                5:47    18:31    5:58  Emmaus 

   59    59  Craig Eppler, So                 5:31    18:31    5:58  Northampton 

   60    60  Richie Price, Jr                 5:32    18:32    5:58  Pocono Mt. East 

   61    61  Jeff Evanko, Jr                  5:42    18:32    5:59  Nazareth 

   62    62  Kyle Fehr, Sr                    5:32    18:32    5:59  Pottsville Area 
 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | Top 
 

   63    63  Jon Gallis, Sr                   5:49    18:35    6:00  Blue Mountain 

   64    64  Ryan Rader, Jr                   5:50    18:37    6:00  Whitehall 

   65    65  Kyle Hess, Sr                    5:37    18:38    6:00  E Stroudsburg South 

   66    66  David Smith, So                  5:35    18:39    6:01  Nazareth 

   67    67  Andrew Monteleone, Jr            5:51    18:40    6:01  Emmaus 

   68    68  Ryan Symancek, Jr                5:11    18:42    6:02  Pleasant Valley 

   69    69  Tommy Verastro, Jr               5:50    18:42    6:02  Lehighton 

   70    70  Tyler Caton, So                  5:43    18:43    6:02  Northampton 

   71    71  Ryne Tierno, Sr                  5:44    18:43    6:02  Northampton 

   72    72  Dan Talian, So                   5:52    18:44    6:02  Northampton 

   73    73  Jonathan Gutierrez, Sr           5:33    18:44    6:02  Dieruff 

   74    74  Kevin O'Neill, Sr                5:35    18:46    6:03  Nazareth 

   75    75  Chris Rodriguez, Jr              5:34    18:48    6:04  Pocono Mt. West 

   76    76  Alex Price, Fr                   5:49    18:49    6:04  Pocono Mt. East 

   77    77  Kyle O'Brien, Fr                 5:41    18:51    6:05  Blue Mountain 

   78    78  Adam Goodman, Jr                 5:47    18:52    6:05  Pottsville Area 

   79    79  Chris Keefe, Sr                  5:51    18:52    6:05  Freedom 

   80    80  Kristian Zanis, Fr               5:47    18:56    6:06  Pottsville Area 

   81    81  Stephen Hahn, Jr                 5:50    18:58    6:07  Lehighton 

   82    82  Andrew Defrank, Sr               5:41    18:59    6:07  Stroudsburg 

   83    83  Craig Keefer, Sr                 5:35    19:00    6:08  E Stroudsburg South 

   84    84  Steve Daniel, Sr                 5:48    19:00    6:08  Southern Lehigh 

   85    85  Alex Bina, Jr                    5:44    19:01    6:08  Bangor 

   86    86  Jake Finnochio, Sr               5:54    19:02    6:08  Freedom 

   87    87  Erik Wright, Sr                  5:53    19:02    6:08  Southern Lehigh 

   88    88  Adam Wojy, So                    5:48    19:03    6:09  Pleasant Valley 

   89    89  Scott Lopez, Sr                  5:46    19:06    6:09  Pottsville Area 

   90    90  Mike Biancomano, Sr              5:40    19:09    6:10  Nazareth 

   91    91  Matt Garnjost, Jr                5:44    19:11    6:11  William Allen 

   92    92  Chris Ballenger, Sr              5:43    19:18    6:13  E Stroudsburg North 

   93    93  Kyle Winkelspecht, Fr            6:05    19:19    6:14  William Allen 

   94    94  Blair Cooper, Sr                 5:47    19:19    6:14  Blue Mountain 

   95    95  Joshua Meenan, Jr                5:49    19:24    6:15  William Allen 

   96    96  Ryan Holihan, Sr                 5:52    19:24    6:15  William Allen 

   97    97  Tim Goletz, Sr                   5:56    19:24    6:15  Dieruff 

   98    98  Zachary Zabower, Fr              5:51    19:24    6:15  William Allen 

   99    99  Chandler Meeks-Owens, Sr         5:46    19:25    6:16  Pocono Mt. West 

  100   100  Corey Krause, Jr                 5:59    19:29    6:17  Blue Mountain 

  101   101  Juan Faunce, Jr                  6:00    19:30    6:17  Pocono Mt. West 

  102   102  John Mikitsh, Sr                 5:52    19:32    6:18  Northampton 

  103   103  Zac Pandl, Sr                    5:51    19:32    6:18  Southern Lehigh 

  104   104  Robert Spengler, Fr              5:53    19:33    6:18  Whitehall 

  105   105  Robert Beckhusen, So             6:07    19:35    6:19  E Stroudsburg North 

  106   106  Jon Webber, Jr                   6:03    19:37    6:20  Pocono Mt. East 

  107   107  Cory Kocher, Jr                  6:02    19:39    6:20  Whitehall 

  108   108  Evan D'Aversa, Jr                6:03    19:40    6:21  Pocono Mt. East 

  109   109  Ethan Selleck, Sr                6:01    19:42    6:21  E Stroudsburg South 

  110   110  Sean Brennan, Sr                 5:46    19:43    6:22  Pleasant Valley 

  111   111  Kyle Stewart, Sr                 5:59    19:46    6:23  Blue Mountain 

  112   112  Sean Eagan, Jr                   5:57    19:50    6:24  Pottsville Area 

  113   113  Josh Ehret, Fr                   5:59    19:55    6:25  Freedom 

  114   114  Tim Desario, Fr                  5:58    19:56    6:26  Bangor 

  115   115  Jared Brownmiller, Sr            5:58    19:59    6:27  Lehighton 

  116   116  Andrew Henry, Sr                 6:03    20:02    6:27  Northampton 

  117   117  Steve Boyer, Sr                  6:07    20:02    6:28  Pottsville Area 



  118   118  Emanuel Green, Sr                6:02    20:03    6:28  E Stroudsburg South 

  119   119  Josh Quigley, So                 5:59    20:09    6:30  Freedom 

  120   120  Eric Heckman, Sr                 6:03    20:11    6:31  Northampton 

  121   121  Glenn Zugolo, Fr                 6:07    20:12    6:31  Bangor 

  122   122  Joseph Penunia, Jr               6:15    20:13    6:31  E Stroudsburg North 

  123   123  Jacob Ballan, So                 6:23    20:16    6:32  William Allen 

  124   124  Alex Meramo, Sr                  6:06    20:18    6:33  Pocono Mt. East 

  125   125  Nick White, Fr                   6:23    20:20    6:33  William Allen 

  126   126  Ben Desotelle, So                6:15    20:20    6:33  Pleasant Valley 

  127   127  Jonathan Vega, Sr                6:32    20:24    6:35  Pocono Mt. West 

  128   128  Matt Larose, Sr                  6:18    20:25    6:35  Whitehall 

  129   129  Ryan Thatcher, So                6:11    20:26    6:35  Bangor 

  130   130  Frank Cabrera, Sr                6:31    20:27    6:36  Pocono Mt. West 

  131   131  Giles Decker, So                 5:59    20:30    6:37  E Stroudsburg North 

  132   132  Daquann Chung, So                6:32    20:32    6:37  Pocono Mt. West 

  133   133  Andrew Powell, Jr                6:07    20:52    6:44  Freedom 

  134   134  Tyler Brenfleck, Fr              6:05    20:55    6:45  Freedom 

  135   135  Dan Rose, Fr                     6:20    21:03    6:47  Pleasant Valley 

  136   136  Tim Pierce, Fr                   6:13    21:04    6:48  Bangor 

  137   137  Ben Gotchel, Fr                  6:07    21:12    6:50  Pocono Mt. East 

  138   138  Tim Brown, So                    6:18    21:18    6:52  Dieruff 

  139   139  Dan Holt, So                     6:33    21:29    6:56  E Stroudsburg North 
 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | Top 
 

  140   140  Jose Santos, So                  6:47    21:56    7:04  Dieruff 

  141   141  Joel Hernandez, So               6:47    22:00    7:06  Dieruff 

  142   142  Anh Huyhn, So                    6:26    22:05    7:07  Dieruff 

  143   143  Biery Matt, Sr                   6:32    22:15    7:11  Pleasant Valley 

  144   144  Butts Ryan, Fr                   6:45    23:24    7:33  Lehighton 

17 finishers among Men 1 & Under 

27 finishers among Men 2 - 2 

49 finishers among Men 3 - 3 

51 finishers among Men 4 - 4 

144 male finishers 

0 female finishers 

144 total finishers 

Top  

Return to home page.  

 



DISTRICT XI AA BOYS 5K 

Lehigh University 

Oct. 25, 2007 

 

Results by RUNHIGH.COM  

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

Qualifiers shown in red. 

 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 

 

  1   Tamaqua                  63    1    9   13   18   22   33   42   17:22      1:32 

  2   Allentown C C            84    6   15   17   19   27   34   36   17:40        57 

  3   Notre Dame              134    2   10   21   50   51   53   60   17:55      1:59 

  4   Wilson Area             145   11   20   26   40   48   52   64   18:06      1:18 

  5   Palisades               187    4    8   37   56   82   94   96   18:13      3:01 

  6   Panther Valley          200    3   12   47   65   73   90  102   18:21      2:42 

  7   Saucon Valley           214   14   28   44   59   69   81  123   18:33      1:51 

  8   Northern Lehigh         223   32   35   41   49   66   67   78   18:38      1:08 

  9   Bethlehem Catholic      243   16   30   57   63   77   83   88   18:43      2:04 

 10   Moravian Academy        261    5   54   55   72   75   99  118   18:47      2:35 

 11   Northwestern Lehigh     301   31   58   62   74   76   89   95   19:05      1:25 

 12   Notre Dame E Strdbrg    312   39   45   46   84   98  100  133   19:09      1:36 

 13   Catasauqua              347   23   29   91   92  112  124  144   19:22      2:44 

 14   Palmerton               389   24   61   87  108  109             19:38      2:35 

 15   Minersville Area        448    7   80  111  119  131             20:19      5:20 

 16   Pen Argyl               455   38   70  104  121  122             20:17      3:03 

 17   Schuylkill Haven        495   43  103  107  116  126  128  130   20:32      3:35 

18*   Marian Catholic         500   86   93  105  106  110  115  120   20:17        49 

19*   Mahanoy Area            500   71   97  101  114  117  125  142   20:22      1:37 

 20   Salisbury               513   25   79  135  136  138  143        21:20      5:12 

 21   North Schuylkill        527   68   85  113  129  132  141        21:01      3:06 

 22   Shenandoah Valley       677  127  134  137  139  140             22:59      1:16 

 

INCOMPLETE TEAMS: 

Jim Thorpe 

Nativity Bvm 

Pine Grove Area 

Weatherly Area 

 

Individuals 

 

 

1. Tamaqua 

    1  Alex Zubey, Sr              16:27    5:18 

    9  Sam Griffiths, Sr           17:12    5:33 

   13  Kyle Evans, Sr              17:33    5:39 

   18  Erik McCann, Sr             17:41    5:42 

   22  Matt Brode, Sr              17:58    5:48 

   33  Philip Christman, Fr        18:14    5:53 

   42  Joey Kabana, Sr             18:35    6:00 

Time = 1:26:49     Places = 63 

 



 

2. Allentown C C 

    6  Kyle Fisher, Sr             17:08    5:31 

   15  Carlos Laluz, Jr            17:38    5:41 

   17  Colin Bakey, Jr             17:40    5:42 

   19  Ben Upton, Sr               17:48    5:44 

   27  Dan Fitzpatrick, Fr         18:04    5:49 

   34  Dennis Scully, Jr           18:15    5:53 

   36  Matt Konz, Sr               18:19    5:54 

Time = 1:28:16     Places = 84 

 

3. Notre Dame 

    2  Nick Piazza, Jr             16:49    5:25 

   10  Scott Caliguire, So         17:24    5:37 

   21  Julian Caiazzo, So          17:49    5:45 

   50  Dylan Decker, So            18:44    6:02 

   51  Michael Walsh, So           18:48    6:04 

   53  John Glagola, Sr            18:49    6:04 

   60  Anthony Saraceno, So        18:58    6:07 

Time = 1:29:32     Places = 134 

 

4. Wilson Area 

   11  Justin Berger, So           17:24    5:37 

   20  Anthony Davidson, Jr        17:49    5:45 

   26  Austin Warman, Jr           18:02    5:49 

   40  Rory McAtee, Fr             18:33    5:59 

   48  Andrew Gingrich, Jr         18:42    6:02 

   52  Jake Kreil, So              18:48    6:04 

   64  Kory Rolek, Fr              19:15    6:12 

Time = 1:30:28     Places = 145 

 

5. Palisades 

    4  Frank Nick, Sr              16:50    5:26 

    8  Patrick Brown, Jr           17:10    5:32 

   37  Alex Rocke, Jr              18:20    5:55 

   56  Andrew Hollenbach, Fr       18:54    6:06 

   82  Frank Gidlewski, Jr         19:50    6:24 

   94  Steve Salva, So             20:00    6:27 

   96  Diehl Josh, Fr              20:02    6:28 

Time = 1:31:03     Places = 187 

 

6. Panther Valley 

    3  Zack Lebo, Jr               16:50    5:26 

   12  Casey Williams, Jr          17:24    5:37 

   47  Anthony Powell, Jr          18:41    6:02 

   65  Ryan Blasko, Jr             19:17    6:13 

   73  Tommy Delp, Jr              19:31    6:18 

   90  Jason Vazquez, Sr           19:57    6:26 

  102  Matt Reis, Sr               20:16    6:32 

Time = 1:31:42     Places = 200 

 

7. Saucon Valley 

   14  Josh Durbin, Jr             17:36    5:40 

   28  Michael Laporta, Jr         18:08    5:51 

   44  Andrew Stauffer, Fr         18:40    6:01 

   59  Matthew Barndt, Jr          18:57    6:07 

   69  Greg Kurtz, Fr              19:26    6:16 

   81  James Paul, Jr              19:50    6:24 

  123  Matt Chernasky, Sr          21:42    7:00 

Time = 1:32:44     Places = 214 

 

8. Northern Lehigh 

   32  Kyle Bender, Jr             18:14    5:53 



   35  Zachary Moser, Jr           18:19    5:54 

   41  Austin Danish, Fr           18:34    5:59 

   49  Mike Showak, Jr             18:42    6:02 

   66  Mitch Demko, Jr             19:22    6:15 

   67  Matt Jones, Sr              19:24    6:15 

   78  Aaron Rarick, So            19:46    6:22 

Time = 1:33:08     Places = 223 

 

9. Bethlehem Catholic 

   16  Joseph Leeson, Sr           17:39    5:41 

   30  Andrew O'Brien, Fr          18:09    5:51 

   57  David Irzinski, Sr          18:55    6:06 

   63  Zach Kaeser, So             19:13    6:12 

   77  Tyler John, Jr              19:42    6:21 

   83  Jimmy Hain, Sr              19:51    6:24 

   88  Devon Dominici, So          19:53    6:25 

Time = 1:33:36     Places = 243 

 

10. Moravian Academy 

    5  Greg Duckloe, Jr            17:02    5:30 

   54  Greg Cartelli, Sr           18:52    6:05 

   55  Kaushik Annam, Jr           18:53    6:05 

   72  Gordon McCambridge, Fr      19:30    6:17 

   75  Will Gamber, Jr             19:37    6:20 

   99  Sean Gradwell, Jr           20:09    6:30 

  118  Ryan McLoughlin, Jr         21:15    6:51 

Time = 1:33:52     Places = 261 

 

11. Northwestern Lehigh 

   31  Shane White, Jr             18:14    5:53 

   58  Curtis Cappuccino, Fr       18:56    6:06 

   62  Noah Stefl, Jr              19:04    6:09 

   74  Cody Reinert, Fr            19:34    6:19 

   76  William Brennan, Jr         19:38    6:20 

   89  Tyler Malay, Fr             19:53    6:25 

   95  David Kester, Jr            20:01    6:27 

Time = 1:35:25     Places = 301 

 

12. Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

   39  Matt Long, Fr               18:29    5:58 

   45  Nikolai Schieferly, Jr      18:40    6:01 

   46  Jp Letendre, Jr             18:40    6:01 

   84  Mike Coyle, Jr              19:51    6:24 

   98  Matthew Miele, Jr           20:05    6:29 

  100  Rj Beers, Sr                20:11    6:30 

  133  Mike Coleman, Fr            22:33    7:16 

Time = 1:35:45     Places = 312 

 

13. Catasauqua 

   23  Lucas Ettl, Jr              18:01    5:48 

   29  Jaryth Bollinger, So        18:08    5:51 

   91  Adam Bierman, Sr            19:57    6:26 

   92  Chuck Yost, Sr              19:58    6:26 

  112  Peter Hrusovsky, Jr         20:44    6:41 

  124  Ian Quinn, Sr               21:47    7:02 

  144  James Rex, Sr               29:47    9:36 

Time = 1:36:46     Places = 347 

 

14. Palmerton 

   24  Seth Piccerillo, Sr         18:02    5:49 

   61  Aaron Papay, Fr             19:02    6:08 

   87  Kevin Costenbader, Sr       19:53    6:25 

  108  Kenny Dixon, So             20:35    6:38 



  109  Dan Carden, Jr              20:36    6:39 

Time = 1:38:06     Places = 389 

 

15. Minersville Area 

    7  John Hunyara, Jr            17:09    5:32 

   80  Noah Demarco, Jr            19:48    6:23 

  111  Joshua Demcher, Sr          20:43    6:41 

  119  Christopher Bergan, Fr      21:27    6:55 

  131  Samuel Foran, Jr            22:28    7:15 

Time = 1:41:34     Places = 448 

 

16. Pen Argyl 

   38  Andrew Biggs, Jr            18:29    5:57 

   70  Rex Lutz, Fr                19:28    6:17 

  104  Brendon Powell, Fr          20:25    6:35 

  121  Jake Stauffer, Jr           21:31    6:56 

  122  Martin Vogel, So            21:31    6:56 

Time = 1:41:23     Places = 455 

 

17. Schuylkill Haven 

   43  Jordan McCabe, Sr           18:36    6:00 

  103  Ryan Benkert, Jr            20:21    6:34 

  107  Luke Yanek, Fr              20:28    6:36 

  116  Jack Smith, Fr              21:04    6:48 

  126  Tanner Noecker, Fr          22:11    7:09 

  128  Nate Rudiman, Sr            22:21    7:12 

  130  Michael Choate, Sr          22:24    7:13 

Time = 1:42:38     Places = 495 

 

18*. Marian Catholic 

   86  Mike Legath, So             19:53    6:25 

   93  Nick Julian, Jr             19:59    6:27 

  105  Mike Owsinski, Sr           20:27    6:36 

  106  Greg Confer, Jr             20:27    6:36 

  110  Tom Gottstein, So           20:41    6:40 

  115  Mike Lindenmuth, Sr         21:02    6:47 

  120  Paul David, So              21:30    6:56 

Time = 1:41:25     Places = 500 

 

19*. Mahanoy Area 

   71  Jerry Sipple, Jr            19:29    6:17 

   97  Todd Techentine, Fr         20:04    6:28 

  101  Brian Davis, Jr             20:13    6:31 

  114  Mark Swokel, Fr             21:00    6:46 

  117  Matt Ruppert, So            21:05    6:48 

  125  Dylan Yutko, Jr             21:58    7:05 

  142  Brian Vinski, Jr            23:54    7:43 

Time = 1:41:49     Places = 500 

 

20. Salisbury 

   25  Dennis Peterson, So         18:02    5:49 

   79  Dan McKenna, Sr             19:48    6:23 

  135  Dominic Butillo, Sr         22:48    7:21 

  136  Brandon Lansing, So         22:49    7:21 

  138  Tyler Hefele, Fr            23:14    7:29 

  143  Anthony Marze, Fr           23:58    7:44 

Time = 1:46:38     Places = 513 

 

21. North Schuylkill 

   68  Shawn Zak, Fr               19:26    6:16 

   85  Aaron Brouse, So            19:53    6:25 

  113  Jim Dudish, Sr              20:53    6:44 

  129  Adam Steiff, Sr             22:22    7:13 



  132  Kevin Piashowski, Fr        22:31    7:16 

  141  Brandan Miller, Fr          23:46    7:40 

Time = 1:45:02     Places = 527 

 

22. Shenandoah Valley 

  127  Steve Dziedziak, Fr         22:20    7:12 

  134  Aaron Bekisz, Fr            22:39    7:18 

  137  Zach Lewis, Fr              22:49    7:21 

  139  Isaac Miller, Fr            23:32    7:35 

  140  Matt Sevinsky, Fr           23:35    7:36 

Time = 1:54:53     Places = 677 

Top 

 

        TEAM                                  1M        FINAL 

 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME      PACE        TEAM 

 

    1     1  Alex Zubey, Sr                   5:02    16:27    5:18  Tamaqua 

    2     2  Nick Piazza, Jr                  5:10    16:49    5:25  Notre Dame 

    3     3  Zack Lebo, Jr                    5:02    16:50    5:26  Panther Valley 

    4     4  Frank Nick, Sr                   5:09    16:50    5:26  Palisades 

    5     5  Greg Duckloe, Jr                 5:10    17:02    5:30  Moravian Academy 

    6     6  Kyle Fisher, Sr                  5:12    17:08    5:31  Allentown C C 

    7     7  John Hunyara, Jr                 5:10    17:09    5:32  Minersville Area 

    8     8  Patrick Brown, Jr                5:11    17:10    5:32  Palisades 

    9     9  Sam Griffiths, Sr                5:22    17:12    5:33  Tamaqua 

   10    10  Scott Caliguire, So              5:11    17:24    5:37  Notre Dame 

   11    11  Justin Berger, So                5:19    17:24    5:37  Wilson Area 

   12    12  Casey Williams, Jr               5:15    17:24    5:37  Panther Valley 

   13    13  Kyle Evans, Sr                   5:26    17:33    5:39  Tamaqua 

   14    14  Josh Durbin, Jr                  5:20    17:36    5:40  Saucon Valley 

   15    15  Carlos Laluz, Jr                 5:19    17:38    5:41  Allentown C C 

   16    16  Joseph Leeson, Sr                5:20    17:39    5:41  Bethlehem Catholic 

   17    17  Colin Bakey, Jr                  5:15    17:40    5:42  Allentown C C 

   18    18  Erik McCann, Sr                  5:24    17:41    5:42  Tamaqua 

   19    19  Ben Upton, Sr                    5:13    17:48    5:44  Allentown C C 

   20    20  Anthony Davidson, Jr             5:29    17:49    5:45  Wilson Area 

   21    21  Julian Caiazzo, So               5:26    17:49    5:45  Notre Dame 

   22    22  Matt Brode, Sr                   5:26    17:58    5:48  Tamaqua 

   23    23  Lucas Ettl, Jr                   5:32    18:01    5:48  Catasauqua 

   24    24  Seth Piccerillo, Sr              5:24    18:02    5:49  Palmerton 

   25    25  Dennis Peterson, So              5:32    18:02    5:49  Salisbury 

   26    26  Austin Warman, Jr                5:29    18:02    5:49  Wilson Area 

   27    27  Dan Fitzpatrick, Fr              5:32    18:04    5:49  Allentown C C 

   28    28  Michael Laporta, Jr              5:24    18:08    5:51  Saucon Valley 

   29    29  Jaryth Bollinger, So             5:32    18:08    5:51  Catasauqua 

   30    30  Andrew O'Brien, Fr               5:33    18:09    5:51  Bethlehem Catholic 

   31    31  Shane White, Jr                  5:35    18:14    5:53  Northwestern Lehigh 

   32    32  Kyle Bender, Jr                  5:33    18:14    5:53  Northern Lehigh 

   33    33  Philip Christman, Fr             5:31    18:14    5:53  Tamaqua 

   34    34  Dennis Scully, Jr                5:28    18:15    5:53  Allentown C C 

   35    35  Zachary Moser, Jr                5:31    18:19    5:54  Northern Lehigh 

   36    36  Matt Konz, Sr                    5:27    18:19    5:54  Allentown C C 

   37    37  Alex Rocke, Jr                   5:33    18:20    5:55  Palisades 

   38    38  Andrew Biggs, Jr                 5:31    18:29    5:57  Pen Argyl 

   39    39  Matt Long, Fr                    5:37    18:29    5:58  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

   40    40  Rory McAtee, Fr                  5:38    18:33    5:59  Wilson Area 

   41    41  Austin Danish, Fr                5:29    18:34    5:59  Northern Lehigh 
 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 
 

   42    42  Joey Kabana, Sr                  5:44    18:35    6:00  Tamaqua 

   43    43  Jordan McCabe, Sr                5:29    18:36    6:00  Schuylkill Haven 

   44    44  Andrew Stauffer, Fr              5:49    18:40    6:01  Saucon Valley 



   45    45  Nikolai Schieferly, Jr           5:49    18:40    6:01  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

   46    46  Jp Letendre, Jr                  5:36    18:40    6:01  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

   47    47  Anthony Powell, Jr               5:41    18:41    6:02  Panther Valley 

   48    48  Andrew Gingrich, Jr              5:34    18:42    6:02  Wilson Area 

   49    49  Mike Showak, Jr                  5:46    18:42    6:02  Northern Lehigh 

   50    50  Dylan Decker, So                 5:39    18:44    6:02  Notre Dame 

   51    51  Michael Walsh, So                5:47    18:48    6:04  Notre Dame 

   52    52  Jake Kreil, So                   5:49    18:48    6:04  Wilson Area 

   53    53  John Glagola, Sr                 5:50    18:49    6:04  Notre Dame 

   54    54  Greg Cartelli, Sr                5:47    18:52    6:05  Moravian Academy 

   55    55  Kaushik Annam, Jr                5:46    18:53    6:05  Moravian Academy 

   56    56  Andrew Hollenbach, Fr            6:05    18:54    6:06  Palisades 

   57    57  David Irzinski, Sr               5:29    18:55    6:06  Bethlehem Catholic 

   58    58  Curtis Cappuccino, Fr            5:29    18:56    6:06  Northwestern Lehigh 

   59    59  Matthew Barndt, Jr               5:33    18:57    6:07  Saucon Valley 

   60    60  Anthony Saraceno, So             5:51    18:58    6:07  Notre Dame 

   61    61  Aaron Papay, Fr                  5:48    19:02    6:08  Palmerton 

   62    62  Noah Stefl, Jr                   5:49    19:04    6:09  Northwestern Lehigh 

   63        Sam Lux, So                      5:26    19:04    6:09  Jim Thorpe 

   64    63  Zach Kaeser, So                  5:45    19:13    6:12  Bethlehem Catholic 

   65    64  Kory Rolek, Fr                   5:50    19:15    6:12  Wilson Area 

   66        Donnie Brown, Jr                 5:48    19:16    6:13  Pine Grove Area 

   67    65  Ryan Blasko, Jr                  5:53    19:17    6:13  Panther Valley 

   68    66  Mitch Demko, Jr                  5:35    19:22    6:15  Northern Lehigh 

   69    67  Matt Jones, Sr                   5:45    19:24    6:15  Northern Lehigh 

   70    68  Shawn Zak, Fr                    5:57    19:26    6:16  North Schuylkill 

   71    69  Greg Kurtz, Fr                   5:51    19:26    6:16  Saucon Valley 

   72    70  Rex Lutz, Fr                     5:58    19:28    6:17  Pen Argyl 

   73    71  Jerry Sipple, Jr                 5:51    19:29    6:17  Mahanoy Area 

   74    72  Gordon McCambridge, Fr           5:50    19:30    6:17  Moravian Academy 

   75    73  Tommy Delp, Jr                   5:53    19:31    6:18  Panther Valley 

   76    74  Cody Reinert, Fr                 5:45    19:34    6:19  Northwestern Lehigh 

   77    75  Will Gamber, Jr                  5:57    19:37    6:20  Moravian Academy 

   78    76  William Brennan, Jr              5:54    19:38    6:20  Northwestern Lehigh 

   79    77  Tyler John, Jr                   5:49    19:42    6:21  Bethlehem Catholic 

   80    78  Aaron Rarick, So                 5:44    19:46    6:22  Northern Lehigh 

   81    79  Dan McKenna, Sr                  5:58    19:48    6:23  Salisbury 

   82    80  Noah Demarco, Jr                 5:59    19:48    6:23  Minersville Area 

   83    81  James Paul, Jr                   5:49    19:50    6:24  Saucon Valley 

   84    82  Frank Gidlewski, Jr              5:49    19:50    6:24  Palisades 

   85    83  Jimmy Hain, Sr                   5:52    19:51    6:24  Bethlehem Catholic 

   86    84  Mike Coyle, Jr                   5:54    19:51    6:24  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

   87    85  Aaron Brouse, So                 5:57    19:53    6:25  North Schuylkill 

   88    86  Mike Legath, So                  5:54    19:53    6:25  Marian Catholic 

   89    87  Kevin Costenbader, Sr            5:57    19:53    6:25  Palmerton 

   90    88  Devon Dominici, So               5:56    19:53    6:25  Bethlehem Catholic 

   91    89  Tyler Malay, Fr                  5:44    19:53    6:25  Northwestern Lehigh 

   92    90  Jason Vazquez, Sr                5:50    19:57    6:26  Panther Valley 

   93    91  Adam Bierman, Sr                 6:12    19:57    6:26  Catasauqua 

   94    92  Chuck Yost, Sr                   5:52    19:58    6:26  Catasauqua 

   95    93  Nick Julian, Jr                  6:01    19:59    6:27  Marian Catholic 

   96    94  Steve Salva, So                  6:02    20:00    6:27  Palisades 

   97        David Barrientos, So             6:05    20:00    6:27  Jim Thorpe 

   98    95  David Kester, Jr                 5:54    20:01    6:27  Northwestern Lehigh 

   99    96  Diehl Josh, Fr                   6:05    20:02    6:28  Palisades 

  100    97  Todd Techentine, Fr              5:58    20:04    6:28  Mahanoy Area 

  101    98  Matthew Miele, Jr                5:58    20:05    6:29  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

  102    99  Sean Gradwell, Jr                6:03    20:09    6:30  Moravian Academy 

  103   100  Rj Beers, Sr                     5:52    20:11    6:30  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

  104   101  Brian Davis, Jr                  6:14    20:13    6:31  Mahanoy Area 

  105   102  Matt Reis, Sr                    6:13    20:16    6:32  Panther Valley 

  106   103  Ryan Benkert, Jr                 6:19    20:21    6:34  Schuylkill Haven 

  107   104  Brendon Powell, Fr               6:00    20:25    6:35  Pen Argyl 



  108   105  Mike Owsinski, Sr                6:03    20:27    6:36  Marian Catholic 

  109   106  Greg Confer, Jr                  6:13    20:27    6:36  Marian Catholic 

  110   107  Luke Yanek, Fr                   6:10    20:28    6:36  Schuylkill Haven 

  111   108  Kenny Dixon, So                  6:13    20:35    6:38  Palmerton 

  112   109  Dan Carden, Jr                   6:05    20:36    6:39  Palmerton 

  113   110  Tom Gottstein, So                6:09    20:41    6:40  Marian Catholic 

  114   111  Joshua Demcher, Sr               6:06    20:43    6:41  Minersville Area 

  115   112  Peter Hrusovsky, Jr              6:16    20:44    6:41  Catasauqua 

  116        Ethan Dreisbach, Jr              6:19    20:47    6:42  Pine Grove Area 

  117   113  Jim Dudish, Sr                   6:16    20:53    6:44  North Schuylkill 

  118        Andrew Vack, Fr                  6:12    20:54    6:44  Weatherly Area 

  119   114  Mark Swokel, Fr                  6:14    21:00    6:46  Mahanoy Area 

  120   115  Mike Lindenmuth, Sr              5:51    21:02    6:47  Marian Catholic 

  121        Ryan Liscinski, Jr               6:18    21:02    6:47  Jim Thorpe 

  122   116  Jack Smith, Fr                   6:19    21:04    6:48  Schuylkill Haven 

  123   117  Matt Ruppert, So                 6:14    21:05    6:48  Mahanoy Area 

  124   118  Ryan McLoughlin, Jr              6:03    21:15    6:51  Moravian Academy 

  125        Rance Zawada, Jr                 6:19    21:23    6:54  Nativity Bvm 

  126   119  Christopher Bergan, Fr           6:10    21:27    6:55  Minersville Area 

  127        Nathan Hinkle, Fr                6:28    21:28    6:55  Weatherly Area 

  128   120  Paul David, So                   6:15    21:30    6:56  Marian Catholic 

  129   121  Jake Stauffer, Jr                6:35    21:31    6:56  Pen Argyl 

  130   122  Martin Vogel, So                 6:53    21:31    6:56  Pen Argyl 
 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 
 

  131   123  Matt Chernasky, Sr               6:13    21:42    7:00  Saucon Valley 

  132   124  Ian Quinn, Sr                    6:36    21:47    7:02  Catasauqua 

  133   125  Dylan Yutko, Jr                  6:30    21:58    7:05  Mahanoy Area 

  134   126  Tanner Noecker, Fr               6:26    22:11    7:09  Schuylkill Haven 

  135   127  Steve Dziedziak, Fr              6:48    22:20    7:12  Shenandoah Valley 

  136   128  Nate Rudiman, Sr                 6:31    22:21    7:12  Schuylkill Haven 

  137   129  Adam Steiff, Sr                  6:27    22:22    7:13  North Schuylkill 

  138   130  Michael Choate, Sr               6:43    22:24    7:13  Schuylkill Haven 

  139   131  Samuel Foran, Jr                 6:29    22:28    7:15  Minersville Area 

  140   132  Kevin Piashowski, Fr             6:49    22:31    7:16  North Schuylkill 

  141   133  Mike Coleman, Fr                  :00    22:33    7:16  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

  142   134  Aaron Bekisz, Fr                 6:48    22:39    7:18  Shenandoah Valley 

  143        Ron Collins-West, Fr             6:49    22:42    7:19  Pine Grove Area 

  144   135  Dominic Butillo, Sr               :00    22:48    7:21  Salisbury 

  145   136  Brandon Lansing, So               :00    22:49    7:21  Salisbury 

  146   137  Zach Lewis, Fr                   6:54    22:49    7:21  Shenandoah Valley 

  147   138  Tyler Hefele, Fr                  :00    23:14    7:29  Salisbury 

  148        Shane Borzok, Jr                  :00    23:27    7:34  Nativity Bvm 

  149        Jay Marsden, So                  6:52    23:31    7:35  Jim Thorpe 

  150   139  Isaac Miller, Fr                  :00    23:32    7:35  Shenandoah Valley 

  151   140  Matt Sevinsky, Fr                 :00    23:35    7:36  Shenandoah Valley 

  152   141  Brandan Miller, Fr                :00    23:46    7:40  North Schuylkill 

  153   142  Brian Vinski, Jr                 6:50    23:54    7:43  Mahanoy Area 

  154   143  Anthony Marze, Fr                 :00    23:58    7:44  Salisbury 
 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 
 

  155        Robert Sophy, Sr                  :00    24:53    8:02  Nativity Bvm 

  156        Alex Maury, Sr                    :00    25:44    8:18  Weatherly Area 
 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 
 

  157   144  James Rex, Sr                     :00    29:47    9:36  Catasauqua 

"*" indicates females 

38 finishers among Men 1 & Under 

24 finishers among Men 2 - 2 

57 finishers among Men 3 - 3 



38 finishers among Men 4 - 4 

157 male finishers 

0 female finishers 

157 total finishers 

Top  

Return to home page.  

 



DISTRICT XI AAA GIRLS 5K 

Lehigh University 

Oct. 25, 2007 

 

Results by RUNHIGH.COM  

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

Qualifiers shown in red. 

 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 

 

  1   Emmaus                   32    3    4    7    8   10   26   59   19:00        28 

  2   Liberty                  73    1   13   16   18   25   36   74   19:25      1:45 

  3   Parkland                 97   11   17   19   21   29   33        19:47        58 

  4   Allentown C C           141   14   15   32   39   41   68   71   20:10      1:21 

  5   Easton Area             172    5   34   38   45   50   61   64   20:26      2:07 

  6   Nazareth                205    6   12   22   70   95  105  115   20:43      4:16 

  7   Southern Lehigh         213    2   31   35   58   87   88  108   20:40      3:59 

  8   Whitehall               215   30   37   43   48   57   66   80   20:50        59 

  9   Stroudsburg             219   23   40   51   52   53   55   73   20:52      1:15 

 10   Blue Mountain           312   27   28   81   82   94  112  116   21:38      2:59 

 11   Pleasant Valley         332    9   62   69   79  113  120        21:46      5:04 

 12   Pocono Mt. West         344   24   49   86   92   93  103  123   21:57      3:04 

 13   Freedom                 352   46   56   60   90  100  104  107   22:02      2:29 

 14   Bangor                  354   47   67   72   77   91   97   98   21:58      2:07 

 15   Northampton             366   54   75   76   78   83   84   85   21:57      1:06 

 16   Pocono Mt. East         416   44   65   99  102  106  109  117   22:38      2:54 

 17   Lehighton               459   20   89  111  118  121  124  133   23:16      4:56 

 18   E Stroudsburg North     490   42   63  126  127  132  134  135   24:58      8:12 

 19   Pottsville Area         540   96  101  110  114  119  125        23:59      1:25 

 20   Dieruff                 640  122  128  129  130  131             27:32      3:39 

 

INCOMPLETE TEAMS: 

William Allen 

 

Individuals 

 

 

1. Emmaus 

    3  Lindsey Graybill, Jr        18:45    6:03 

    4  Amanda Faust, So            18:48    6:04 

    7  Brianna Faust, So           19:07    6:10 

    8  Christina Faust, So         19:08    6:10 

   10  Melissa Meade, Jr           19:13    6:12 

   26  Kelsey Coates, So           20:06    6:29 

   59  Rachel Lichtenwalner, Jr    21:21    6:53 

Time = 1:34:59     Places = 32 

 

 

2. Liberty 

    1  Jess Cygan, Fr              18:20    5:55 

   13  Vrinda Jagota, Fr           19:24    6:15 

   16  Lily Morgan, Jr             19:31    6:17 



   18  Kellyann Martin, Sr         19:44    6:22 

   25  Megan Halowell, Sr          20:05    6:29 

   36  Taylor Vanackeren, So       20:35    6:38 

   74  Julie Horwath, So           21:59    7:05 

Time = 1:37:03     Places = 73 

 

3. Parkland 

   11  Courtney Long, Sr           19:17    6:13 

   17  Karissa Hausman, Fr         19:36    6:19 

   19  Lizz Skinker, Jr            19:54    6:25 

   21  Stephanie Wolfe, Fr         19:55    6:25 

   29  Melissa Carthew, So         20:14    6:32 

   33  Michaeleena Cosgrove, Jr    20:26    6:35 

Time = 1:38:53     Places = 97 

 

4. Allentown C C 

   14  Megan Kinsella, Jr          19:26    6:16 

   15  Brianna Sweeney, Fr         19:30    6:17 

   32  Elisa Hachey, So            20:25    6:35 

   39  Kelsy Pecka, Fr             20:39    6:40 

   41  Meghan McFaddeb, Fr         20:47    6:42 

   68  Emily Ganser, Fr            21:44    7:00 

   71  Laura Wroge, Sr             21:54    7:04 

Time = 1:40:46     Places = 141 

 

5. Easton Area 

    5  Chanelle Price, Sr          19:02    6:08 

   34  Kaity Krom, Sr              20:26    6:35 

   38  Rachel Leskosky, Sr         20:38    6:39 

   45  Annette Schafer, Sr         20:55    6:45 

   50  Taylor Disora, So           21:08    6:49 

   61  Christiana Nielsen, Fr      21:33    6:57 

   64  Amanda Henry, So            21:39    6:59 

Time = 1:42:07     Places = 172 

 

6. Nazareth 

    6  Margaret Diacont, Jr        19:04    6:09 

   12  Hannah Fuller, So           19:21    6:15 

   22  Lauren Cancelliere, Jr      20:00    6:27 

   70  Erika Livermore, Fr         21:51    7:03 

   95  Michaela Labar, So          23:20    7:31 

  105  Susan Longley, So           23:40    7:38 

  115  Alison Imboden, Jr          24:23    7:52 

Time = 1:43:35     Places = 205 

 

7. Southern Lehigh 

    2  Stephanie Bearish, Sr       18:36    6:00 

   31  Alita Zabrecky, Jr          20:22    6:34 

   35  Chelsea Rivenbark, Fr       20:29    6:36 

   58  Amie Gordon, Sr             21:20    6:53 

   87  Maria Malloy, Sr            22:35    7:17 

   88  Katie Whittaker, Sr         22:36    7:17 

  108  Meghan McGinty, Sr          23:58    7:44 

Time = 1:43:20     Places = 213 

 

8. Whitehall 

   30  Hannah Antonchak, Sr        20:21    6:34 

   37  Kristy George, Sr           20:37    6:39 

   43  Alyssa Davis, Sr            20:49    6:43 

   48  Julie Schafer, So           21:02    6:47 

   57  Alanna Cimerol, Fr          21:19    6:53 

   66  Emily Davis, So             21:42    7:00 

   80  Adrienne Deiter, Sr         22:13    7:10 



Time = 1:44:06     Places = 215 

 

9. Stroudsburg 

   23  Megan Pickarski, Sr         20:00    6:27 

   40  Alee Gormley, Jr            20:44    6:41 

   51  Julia Brown, So             21:09    6:49 

   52  Brandy Jackson, Sr          21:13    6:50 

   53  Samantha Myles, Fr          21:14    6:51 

   55  Elizabeth Joyce, Fr         21:16    6:51 

   73  Hannah Perez, So            21:57    7:05 

Time = 1:44:18     Places = 219 

 

10. Blue Mountain 

   27  Vanessa Breslin, Sr         20:11    6:30 

   28  Alexa Yoder, Fr             20:13    6:31 

   81  Maggie Mattu, Sr            22:18    7:11 

   82  Tanya Schrader, Fr          22:18    7:12 

   94  Taryn Bauer, Sr             23:10    7:28 

  112  Liz Helwig, Jr              24:08    7:47 

  116  Caitlin Rattigan, Sr        24:29    7:54 

Time = 1:48:08     Places = 312 

 

11. Pleasant Valley 

    9  Samantha Klingel, Fr        19:10    6:11 

   62  Lindsey Makuvek, Sr         21:33    6:57 

   69  Amy Szarzynski, Jr          21:45    7:01 

   79  Amanda Masullo, Sr          22:10    7:09 

  113  Heather Voigt, So           24:14    7:49 

  120  Stephanie Gavilanes, Fr     24:49    8:00 

Time = 1:48:50     Places = 332 

 

12. Pocono Mt. West 

   24  Jill Schickling, So         20:03    6:28 

   49  Lindsay Miller, Sr          21:04    6:48 

   86  Elva Composto, Sr           22:26    7:14 

   92  Kimberly Lapp, Sr           23:06    7:27 

   93  Hillary Pecorale, Sr        23:07    7:27 

  103  Abby Heckman, So            23:33    7:36 

  123  Mackenzie Batt, So          25:18    8:09 

Time = 1:49:44     Places = 344 

 

13. Freedom 

   46  Danielle Derrico, So        20:59    6:46 

   56  Carli Stoudt, So            21:19    6:52 

   60  Emily Devivo, Sr            21:22    6:53 

   90  Alyssa Cardillo, So         23:04    7:26 

  100  Mary Szymanski, So          23:27    7:34 

  104  Abigail Lee, Fr             23:34    7:36 

  107  Rachel Cooper, Fr           23:48    7:40 

Time = 1:50:09     Places = 352 

 

14. Bangor 

   47  Laura Gonzales, Sr          20:59    6:46 

   67  Abby Francisco, Jr          21:44    7:00 

   72  Julia Miller, Fr            21:56    7:04 

   77  Rebecca Jensen, Jr          22:08    7:08 

   91  Linzie Colton, Fr           23:05    7:27 

   97  Abby Ott, Jr                23:25    7:33 

   98  Gabby Salvemini, Sr         23:25    7:33 

Time = 1:49:50     Places = 354 

 

15. Northampton 

   54  Mackey McGeary, So          21:15    6:51 



   75  Brynne Dimenichi, So        21:59    7:05 

   76  Andrea Moshier, Sr          22:01    7:06 

   78  Caitlin Carolan, So         22:08    7:08 

   83  Tiffany Frey, Sr            22:20    7:12 

   84  Sarah Fink, Sr              22:20    7:12 

   85  Cheyanne Kocher, Fr         22:25    7:14 

Time = 1:49:41     Places = 366 

 

16. Pocono Mt. East 

   44  Angela Munoz, So            20:50    6:43 

   65  Brittany Werbell, So        21:39    6:59 

   99  Bruna Costa, Sr             23:26    7:33 

  102  Alison Schenke, Jr          23:31    7:35 

  106  Danielle Nichols, Sr        23:43    7:39 

  109  Kelsey Patten, Sr           23:59    7:44 

  117  Alison Holtzman, Jr         24:38    7:57 

Time = 1:53:07     Places = 416 

 

17. Lehighton 

   20  Hailey Neff, Sr             19:54    6:25 

   89  Alexandria Sabol, So        22:45    7:20 

  111  Kristi Litchauer, Sr        24:04    7:46 

  118  Kelli Baker, Sr             24:46    7:59 

  121  Ashley Troxell, Sr          24:50    8:01 

  124  Brittany Moyer, So          25:22    8:11 

  133  Jade Leitzel, Fr            29:38    9:33 

Time = 1:56:19     Places = 459 

 

18. E Stroudsburg North 

   42  Erisa Rodriguez, So         20:48    6:43 

   63  Brittney Decker, Sr         21:36    6:58 

  126  Heather Holt, Sr            26:34    8:34 

  127  Ashley Martin, Fr           26:53    8:40 

  132  Miller Jesselee, Jr         29:00    9:21 

  134  Erin Triella, Fr            29:42    9:35 

  135  Maria Lubischer, So         29:44    9:35 

Time = 2:04:50     Places = 490 

 

19. Pottsville Area 

   96  Sarah Hahner, Jr            23:23    7:32 

  101  Genessa Lopez, Fr           23:29    7:34 

  110  Kate Pritchett, Sr          24:00    7:44 

  114  Mariah Freeze, Jr           24:16    7:49 

  119  Katelyn Kauffman, Fr        24:48    8:00 

  125  Abrea Cuono, Jr             25:26    8:12 

Time = 1:59:53     Places = 540 

 

20. Dieruff 

  122  Samantha Cudaro, Jr         25:15    8:09 

  128  Adrianne Pierson, So        27:45    8:57 

  129  Jessie Schmidt, Sr          27:52    8:59 

  130  Tiffany Pena, Sr            27:53    9:00 

  131  Cynthia Nabalayo, Jr        28:53    9:19 

Time = 2:17:36     Places = 640 

Top 

 

         

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

TEAM                                  1M        FINAL 

 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME      PACE        TEAM 

 

    1     1  Jess Cygan, Fr                   5:39    18:20    5:55  Liberty 
 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 
 

    2     2  Stephanie Bearish, Sr            5:40    18:36    6:00  Southern Lehigh 

    3     3  Lindsey Graybill, Jr             5:51    18:45    6:03  Emmaus 

    4     4  Amanda Faust, So                 5:50    18:48    6:04  Emmaus 

    5     5  Chanelle Price, Sr               5:27    19:02    6:08  Easton Area 

    6     6  Margaret Diacont, Jr             5:49    19:04    6:09  Nazareth 

    7     7  Brianna Faust, So                5:54    19:07    6:10  Emmaus 

    8     8  Christina Faust, So              5:52    19:08    6:10  Emmaus 

    9     9  Samantha Klingel, Fr             5:53    19:10    6:11  Pleasant Valley 

   10    10  Melissa Meade, Jr                5:54    19:13    6:12  Emmaus 

   11    11  Courtney Long, Sr                5:51    19:17    6:13  Parkland 

   12    12  Hannah Fuller, So                6:00    19:21    6:15  Nazareth 

   13    13  Vrinda Jagota, Fr                6:07    19:24    6:15  Liberty 

   14    14  Megan Kinsella, Jr               6:06    19:26    6:16  Allentown C C 

   15    15  Brianna Sweeney, Fr              6:06    19:30    6:17  Allentown C C 

   16    16  Lily Morgan, Jr                  6:07    19:31    6:17  Liberty 

   17    17  Karissa Hausman, Fr              6:06    19:36    6:19  Parkland 

   18    18  Kellyann Martin, Sr              6:11    19:44    6:22  Liberty 

   19    19  Lizz Skinker, Jr                 6:09    19:54    6:25  Parkland 

   20    20  Hailey Neff, Sr                  5:54    19:54    6:25  Lehighton 

   21    21  Stephanie Wolfe, Fr              6:08    19:55    6:25  Parkland 

   22    22  Lauren Cancelliere, Jr           6:06    20:00    6:27  Nazareth 

   23    23  Megan Pickarski, Sr              6:05    20:00    6:27  Stroudsburg 

   24    24  Jill Schickling, So              6:20    20:03    6:28  Pocono Mt. West 

   25    25  Megan Halowell, Sr               6:14    20:05    6:29  Liberty 

   26    26  Kelsey Coates, So                6:05    20:06    6:29  Emmaus 

   27    27  Vanessa Breslin, Sr              6:15    20:11    6:30  Blue Mountain 

   28    28  Alexa Yoder, Fr                  6:15    20:13    6:31  Blue Mountain 

   29    29  Melissa Carthew, So              6:11    20:14    6:32  Parkland 

   30    30  Hannah Antonchak, Sr             6:18    20:21    6:34  Whitehall 

   31    31  Alita Zabrecky, Jr               6:18    20:22    6:34  Southern Lehigh 

   32    32  Elisa Hachey, So                 6:15    20:25    6:35  Allentown C C 

   33    33  Michaeleena Cosgrove, Jr         6:12    20:26    6:35  Parkland 

   34    34  Kaity Krom, Sr                   6:16    20:26    6:35  Easton Area 

   35    35  Chelsea Rivenbark, Fr            6:16    20:29    6:36  Southern Lehigh 

   36    36  Taylor Vanackeren, So            6:13    20:35    6:38  Liberty 

   37    37  Kristy George, Sr                6:13    20:37    6:39  Whitehall 

   38    38  Rachel Leskosky, Sr              6:13    20:38    6:39  Easton Area 

   39    39  Kelsy Pecka, Fr                  6:14    20:39    6:40  Allentown C C 

   40    40  Alee Gormley, Jr                 6:17    20:44    6:41  Stroudsburg 

   41    41  Meghan McFaddeb, Fr              6:16    20:47    6:42  Allentown C C 

   42    42  Erisa Rodriguez, So              6:15    20:48    6:43  E Stroudsburg North 

   43    43  Alyssa Davis, Sr                 6:19    20:49    6:43  Whitehall 

   44    44  Angela Munoz, So                 6:22    20:50    6:43  Pocono Mt. East 

   45    45  Annette Schafer, Sr              6:18    20:55    6:45  Easton Area 

   46    46  Danielle Derrico, So             6:16    20:59    6:46  Freedom 

   47    47  Laura Gonzales, Sr               6:24    20:59    6:46  Bangor 

   48    48  Julie Schafer, So                6:26    21:02    6:47  Whitehall 

   49    49  Lindsay Miller, Sr               6:16    21:04    6:48  Pocono Mt. West 

   50    50  Taylor Disora, So                6:25    21:08    6:49  Easton Area 

   51    51  Julia Brown, So                  6:17    21:09    6:49  Stroudsburg 

   52    52  Brandy Jackson, Sr               6:34    21:13    6:50  Stroudsburg 

   53    53  Samantha Myles, Fr               6:21    21:14    6:51  Stroudsburg 

   54    54  Mackey McGeary, So               6:30    21:15    6:51  Northampton 

   55    55  Elizabeth Joyce, Fr              6:21    21:16    6:51  Stroudsburg 

   56    56  Carli Stoudt, So                 6:32    21:19    6:52  Freedom 



   57    57  Alanna Cimerol, Fr               6:37    21:19    6:53  Whitehall 

   58    58  Amie Gordon, Sr                  6:29    21:20    6:53  Southern Lehigh 

   59    59  Rachel Lichtenwalner, Jr         6:27    21:21    6:53  Emmaus 

   60    60  Emily Devivo, Sr                 6:32    21:22    6:53  Freedom 

   61    61  Christiana Nielsen, Fr           6:28    21:33    6:57  Easton Area 

   62    62  Lindsey Makuvek, Sr              6:25    21:33    6:57  Pleasant Valley 

   63    63  Brittney Decker, Sr              6:35    21:36    6:58  E Stroudsburg North 

   64    64  Amanda Henry, So                 6:28    21:39    6:59  Easton Area 

   65    65  Brittany Werbell, So             6:29    21:39    6:59  Pocono Mt. East 
 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 
 

   66    66  Emily Davis, So                  6:39    21:42    7:00  Whitehall 

   67    67  Abby Francisco, Jr               6:34    21:44    7:00  Bangor 

   68    68  Emily Ganser, Fr                 6:37    21:44    7:00  Allentown C C 

   69    69  Amy Szarzynski, Jr               6:34    21:45    7:01  Pleasant Valley 

   70    70  Erika Livermore, Fr              6:43    21:51    7:03  Nazareth 

   71    71  Laura Wroge, Sr                  6:28    21:54    7:04  Allentown C C 

   72    72  Julia Miller, Fr                 6:48    21:56    7:04  Bangor 

   73    73  Hannah Perez, So                 6:45    21:57    7:05  Stroudsburg 

   74    74  Julie Horwath, So                6:12    21:59    7:05  Liberty 

   75    75  Brynne Dimenichi, So             6:45    21:59    7:05  Northampton 

   76    76  Andrea Moshier, Sr               6:50    22:01    7:06  Northampton 

   77    77  Rebecca Jensen, Jr               6:45    22:08    7:08  Bangor 

   78    78  Caitlin Carolan, So              6:41    22:08    7:08  Northampton 

   79    79  Amanda Masullo, Sr               6:43    22:10    7:09  Pleasant Valley 

   80        Kate McMahon, Sr                 6:39    22:12    7:10  William Allen 

   81    80  Adrienne Deiter, Sr              6:39    22:13    7:10  Whitehall 

   82    81  Maggie Mattu, Sr                 6:44    22:18    7:11  Blue Mountain 

   83    82  Tanya Schrader, Fr               6:44    22:18    7:12  Blue Mountain 

   84    83  Tiffany Frey, Sr                 6:46    22:20    7:12  Northampton 

   85    84  Sarah Fink, Sr                   6:47    22:20    7:12  Northampton 

   86    85  Cheyanne Kocher, Fr              6:51    22:25    7:14  Northampton 

   87    86  Elva Composto, Sr                7:04    22:26    7:14  Pocono Mt. West 

   88    87  Maria Malloy, Sr                 6:34    22:35    7:17  Southern Lehigh 

   89    88  Katie Whittaker, Sr              6:46    22:36    7:17  Southern Lehigh 

   90    89  Alexandria Sabol, So             6:54    22:45    7:20  Lehighton 

   91    90  Alyssa Cardillo, So              6:59    23:04    7:26  Freedom 

   92    91  Linzie Colton, Fr                6:48    23:05    7:27  Bangor 

   93    92  Kimberly Lapp, Sr                7:17    23:06    7:27  Pocono Mt. West 

   94    93  Hillary Pecorale, Sr             7:10    23:07    7:27  Pocono Mt. West 

   95    94  Taryn Bauer, Sr                  7:07    23:10    7:28  Blue Mountain 

   96    95  Michaela Labar, So               7:08    23:20    7:31  Nazareth 

   97    96  Sarah Hahner, Jr                 7:01    23:23    7:32  Pottsville Area 

   98    97  Abby Ott, Jr                     6:54    23:25    7:33  Bangor 

   99    98  Gabby Salvemini, Sr              7:05    23:25    7:33  Bangor 

  100    99  Bruna Costa, Sr                  7:09    23:26    7:33  Pocono Mt. East 

  101   100  Mary Szymanski, So               7:20    23:27    7:34  Freedom 

  102   101  Genessa Lopez, Fr                7:22    23:29    7:34  Pottsville Area 

  103   102  Alison Schenke, Jr               7:08    23:31    7:35  Pocono Mt. East 

  104   103  Abby Heckman, So                 7:26    23:33    7:36  Pocono Mt. West 

  105   104  Abigail Lee, Fr                  6:59    23:34    7:36  Freedom 

  106   105  Susan Longley, So                7:16    23:40    7:38  Nazareth 

  107   106  Danielle Nichols, Sr             7:08    23:43    7:39  Pocono Mt. East 

  108   107  Rachel Cooper, Fr                7:26    23:48    7:40  Freedom 

  109   108  Meghan McGinty, Sr               7:05    23:58    7:44  Southern Lehigh 

  110   109  Kelsey Patten, Sr                7:18    23:59    7:44  Pocono Mt. East 

  111   110  Kate Pritchett, Sr               7:17    24:00    7:44  Pottsville Area 

  112   111  Kristi Litchauer, Sr             7:28    24:04    7:46  Lehighton 

  113   112  Liz Helwig, Jr                   7:19    24:08    7:47  Blue Mountain 

  114   113  Heather Voigt, So                7:16    24:14    7:49  Pleasant Valley 

  115   114  Mariah Freeze, Jr                6:55    24:16    7:49  Pottsville Area 

  116   115  Alison Imboden, Jr               7:18    24:23    7:52  Nazareth 



  117   116  Caitlin Rattigan, Sr             7:20    24:29    7:54  Blue Mountain 

  118        Natalie Geise, Fr                7:18    24:37    7:56  William Allen 

  119   117  Alison Holtzman, Jr              7:18    24:38    7:57  Pocono Mt. East 

  120   118  Kelli Baker, Sr                  7:28    24:46    7:59  Lehighton 
 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 
 

  121   119  Katelyn Kauffman, Fr             7:30    24:48    8:00  Pottsville Area 

  122   120  Stephanie Gavilanes, Fr          7:21    24:49    8:00  Pleasant Valley 

  123   121  Ashley Troxell, Sr               7:42    24:50    8:01  Lehighton 

  124   122  Samantha Cudaro, Jr              7:25    25:15    8:09  Dieruff 

  125   123  Mackenzie Batt, So               7:30    25:18    8:09  Pocono Mt. West 

  126   124  Brittany Moyer, So               7:28    25:22    8:11  Lehighton 

  127   125  Abrea Cuono, Jr                  7:27    25:26    8:12  Pottsville Area 

  128   126  Heather Holt, Sr                 8:15    26:34    8:34  E Stroudsburg North 

  129   127  Ashley Martin, Fr                7:35    26:53    8:40  E Stroudsburg North 

  130   128  Adrianne Pierson, So             8:10    27:45    8:57  Dieruff 

  131   129  Jessie Schmidt, Sr               8:27    27:52    8:59  Dieruff 
 

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 
 

  132   130  Tiffany Pena, Sr                 7:51    27:53    9:00  Dieruff 

  133   131  Cynthia Nabalayo, Jr             8:26    28:53    9:19  Dieruff 

  134   132  Miller Jesselee, Jr              8:27    29:00    9:21  E Stroudsburg North 

  135   133  Jade Leitzel, Fr                 8:42    29:38    9:33  Lehighton 

  136   134  Erin Triella, Fr                 9:07    29:42    9:35  E Stroudsburg North 

  137   135  Maria Lubischer, So              9:07    29:44    9:35  E Stroudsburg North 

29 finishers among Women 1 & Under 

35 finishers among Women 2 - 2 

25 finishers among Women 3 - 3 

48 finishers among Women 4 - 4 

0 male finishers 

137 female finishers 

137 total finishers 

Top  

Return to home page.  

 



DISTRICT XI AA GIRLS 5K 

Lehigh University 

Oct. 25, 2007 

 

Results by RUNHIGH.COM  

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

Qualifiers shown in red. 

 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 

 

  1   Saucon Valley            54    5    8   12   13   16   22   37   20:23        31 

  2   Northern Lehigh          92    6   10   15   29   32   47  115   20:47      1:16 

  3   Northwestern Lehigh      97    2   17   20   27   31   39   53   20:43      1:50 

  4   Wilson Area             155    3   33   36   41   42   46   48   21:26      1:57 

  5   Palisades               196   19   28   34   43   72   76   77   21:43      2:33 

  6   Tamaqua                 211   18   21   45   56   71   90  130   21:47      2:26 

  7   Bethlehem Catholic      246   24   49   51   59   63   64   91   22:06      1:41 

  8   Notre Dame Green Pond   255    1   40   67   73   74   81   84   22:05      3:57 

  9   Pine Grove Area         277   25   35   60   65   92   98  113   22:26      3:03 

 10   Moravian Academy        333    7   55   62   75  134  137        23:29      8:43 

 11   Mahanoy Area            334   23   26   70   88  127  129  135   23:09      5:56 

 12   Notre Dame E Strdbrg    360   11   57   69  105  118             23:22      5:37 

 13   North Schuylkill        365   30   58   66  102  109  111  119   23:18      3:42 

 14   Minersville Area        371   14   38   97   99  123             23:36      5:51 

 15   Panther Valley          384    9   52   85  112  126             23:41      6:19 

 16   Palmerton               395   50   54   87   94  110  114  128   23:34      2:57 

 17   Pen Argyl               399   61   80   83   86   89   96  104   23:24      1:14 

 18   Salisbury               424   44   68  101  103  108  121  138   23:53      2:56 

 19   Shenandoah Valley       436    4   95  100  106  131  132  133   24:19      7:37 

 20   Marian Catholic         504   78   82  107  117  120  122  125   24:43      2:48 

 21   Catasauqua              548   79   93  116  124  136             25:53      6:30 

 

INCOMPLETE TEAMS: 

Jim Thorpe 

Nativity Bvm 

Schuylkill Haven 

Weatherly Area 

 

Individuals 

 

 

1. Saucon Valley 

    5  Sara Kish, Fr               20:03    6:28 

    8  Megan Stack, Fr             20:17    6:32 

   12  Ashley Payung, Jr           20:29    6:36 

   13  Kimberly Polizzano, Jr      20:32    6:37 

   16  Emily Polefka, Fr           20:34    6:38 

   22  Alyssa Lombardo, Fr         20:48    6:42 

   37  Sara Cote, Fr               21:48    7:02 

Time = 1:41:52     Places = 54 

 

 



2. Northern Lehigh 

    6  Stephanie Pryor, So         20:13    6:31 

   10  Megan Rex, Fr               20:23    6:34 

   15  Jess Wagner, Jr             20:33    6:38 

   29  Rachel Tomkins, Sr          21:19    6:53 

   32  Katrina Wehr, Jr            21:28    6:55 

   47  Brianna Riddick, So         22:08    7:08 

  115  Mollie Rohrbach, Jr         25:38    8:16 

Time = 1:43:54     Places = 92 

 

3. Northwestern Lehigh 

    2  Lindsay Kerr, So            19:39    6:20 

   17  Katie Hallingstad, Fr       20:36    6:38 

   20  Tori Black, Fr              20:44    6:41 

   27  Lindsay Herman, Jr          21:10    6:50 

   31  Kelsey Hallingstad, Sr      21:28    6:55 

   39  Megan Handwerk, So          21:50    7:02 

   53  Karissa Bollinger, Jr       22:20    7:12 

Time = 1:43:34     Places = 97 

 

4. Wilson Area 

    3  Julissa Muschlitz, Jr       19:59    6:27 

   33  Carlye Messman, Fr          21:32    6:57 

   36  Ashley Singer, Sr           21:48    7:02 

   41  Glovas Sondrine, So         21:55    7:04 

   42  Caitlin Vanek, Jr           21:55    7:04 

   46  Allison Vanek, So           22:05    7:07 

   48  Melissa Drzewicki, Jr       22:10    7:09 

Time = 1:47:07     Places = 155 

 

5. Palisades 

   19  Kiera Stenson, Jr           20:39    6:39 

   28  Cassie Hamrick, So          21:14    6:51 

   34  Heather Brown, So           21:34    6:57 

   43  Renee Poniktera, Jr         21:57    7:05 

   72  Becca Hollenbach, Jr        23:11    7:28 

   76  Cassie Neville, So          23:15    7:30 

   77  Julia McBrien, Fr           23:15    7:30 

Time = 1:48:32     Places = 196 

 

6. Tamaqua 

   18  Schuyler Schmidt, Fr        20:38    6:39 

   21  Kerri Hegarty, Jr           20:47    6:42 

   45  Corynn Wehr, Jr             22:03    7:07 

   56  Jessica Leiby, Fr           22:22    7:13 

   71  Caitlin Ruch, Jr            23:04    7:26 

   90  Katie Floyd, Jr             23:55    7:43 

  130  Kaitlyn Oswald, So          27:19    8:49 

Time = 1:48:51     Places = 211 

 

7. Bethlehem Catholic 

   24  Nicole Chickey, Sr          20:57    6:45 

   49  Meghan Ruyak, Sr            22:15    7:10 

   51  Christina Irzinski, So      22:16    7:11 

   59  Alyse Hudock, Fr            22:26    7:14 

   63  Annie Aaroe, So             22:37    7:18 

   64  Sarah Gulick, So            22:41    7:19 

   91  Gabi Donchez, Jr            23:56    7:43 

Time = 1:50:29     Places = 246 

 

8. Notre Dame Green Pond 

    1  Allison Constant, So        19:16    6:13 

   40  Sabrina Mastronardo, Fr     21:50    7:02 



   67  Gabby Gosciniak, Jr         22:55    7:23 

   73  Sam Hughes, Sr              23:12    7:29 

   74  Kate Koegler, Sr            23:12    7:29 

   81  Becky Henley, So            23:30    7:35 

   84  Giavanna Heaton, Jr         23:36    7:37 

Time = 1:50:22     Places = 255 

 

9. Pine Grove Area 

   25  Morgan Lally, Sr            21:04    6:48 

   35  Steph Debuski, Sr           21:46    7:01 

   60  Danielle Bevilacqua, So     22:34    7:17 

   65  Alisha Murray, Jr           22:42    7:19 

   92  Brittany Arbegast, Sr       24:06    7:46 

   98  Lindsey Irvin, Sr           24:39    7:57 

  113  Miranda Deibler, Sr         25:34    8:15 

Time = 1:52:09     Places = 277 

 

10. Moravian Academy 

    7  Lauren Stockunas, So        20:14    6:32 

   55  Stefanie Zumas, Jr          22:21    7:12 

   62  Eliza Marks, Fr             22:37    7:17 

   75  Sarah Rothman, Fr           23:15    7:30 

  134  Liana Goehring, Fr          28:57    9:20 

  137  Alexis Burgess, Fr          30:01    9:41 

Time = 1:57:21     Places = 333 

 

11. Mahanoy Area 

   23  Emily Sabol, So             20:55    6:45 

   26  Erin Techentine, So         21:05    6:48 

   70  Amanda Staller, Jr          23:03    7:26 

   88  Lauren Purcell, Sr          23:50    7:41 

  127  Brittany Fliziani, Fr       26:51    8:39 

  129  Candance Fegley, So         27:15    8:47 

  135  Danielle Sluzis, Fr         29:25    9:29 

Time = 1:55:42     Places = 334 

 

12. Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

   11  Jackie Stuppiello, Sr       20:27    6:36 

   57  Hong Desa, Jr               22:25    7:14 

   69  Carla Roach, Fr             23:01    7:25 

  105  Tara Wisbauer, Jr           24:54    8:02 

  118  Julian Primiano, So         26:03    8:24 

Time = 1:56:48     Places = 360 

 

13. North Schuylkill 

   30  Rachel O'Keefe, Sr          21:23    6:54 

   58  Shelby Weikel, Fr           22:25    7:14 

   66  Mimi Teter, Fr              22:53    7:23 

  102  Maggie Kiefer, Fr           24:44    7:58 

  109  Danielle Grasso, Sr         25:04    8:05 

  111  Corine Briel, So            25:23    8:11 

  119  Laura Misiewicz, Fr         26:07    8:25 

Time = 1:56:27     Places = 365 

 

14. Minersville Area 

   14  Kelsey Mitchell, So         20:33    6:38 

   38  Caitlin Murphy, Sr          21:49    7:02 

   97  Jacyln Williams, So         24:32    7:55 

   99  Amie Corby, So              24:40    7:57 

  123  Samantha Kline, Fr          26:24    8:31 

Time = 1:57:56     Places = 371 

 

15. Panther Valley 



    9  Sindle Griffiths, Fr        20:19    6:33 

   52  Camille Kruczek, Sr         22:16    7:11 

   85  Kathleen Bonner, Jr         23:36    7:37 

  112  Abigail Markovich, So       25:33    8:14 

  126  Brittany Erbe, Fr           26:37    8:35 

Time = 1:58:21     Places = 384 

 

16. Palmerton 

   50  Catie Messick, Sr           22:16    7:11 

   54  Cathy Gamez, So             22:20    7:12 

   87  Lisa Lower, Sr              23:48    7:40 

   94  Angela Cook, Sr             24:14    7:49 

  110  Jessica Heffelfinger, Sr    25:12    8:08 

  114  Victoria Graver, So         25:36    8:15 

  128  Natalie Savage, So          26:54    8:40 

Time = 1:57:48     Places = 395 

 

17. Pen Argyl 

   61  Alison Sutter, So           22:36    7:17 

   80  Courtney Palmer, Jr         23:21    7:32 

   83  Julie Farnan, Jr            23:35    7:36 

   86  Kayla Yurkovitch, Jr        23:38    7:37 

   89  Vanessa Elphick, Jr         23:50    7:41 

   96  Depalma Christine, So       24:27    7:53 

  104  Rachel Witowski, Jr         24:50    8:01 

Time = 1:56:59     Places = 399 

 

18. Salisbury 

   44  Shelby Naughton, Sr         22:01    7:06 

   68  Paige Marze, Jr             22:58    7:24 

  101  Rebekah Jerista, Jr         24:44    7:58 

  103  Jonalyn Kasander, Sr        24:46    7:59 

  108  Kelsie Gregory, Sr          24:57    8:03 

  121  Kelsie Reube, Jr            26:11    8:27 

  138  Shannan Hensinger, Sr       30:28    9:50 

Time = 1:59:23     Places = 424 

 

19. Shenandoah Valley 

    4  Dominique Stasulli, Jr      20:00    6:27 

   95  Natasha Deangelo, Fr        24:23    7:52 

  100  Sarah Bohanick, Jr          24:42    7:58 

  106  Molly Carduff, Fr           24:54    8:02 

  131  Jenna Dove, Sr              27:37    8:54 

  132  Estelle Mankiewicz, Sr      28:01    9:02 

  133  Nina Schumack, Sr           28:47    9:17 

Time = 2:01:34     Places = 436 

 

20. Marian Catholic 

   78  Alisha Nowicki, Sr          23:19    7:31 

   82  Katie Owens, So             23:31    7:35 

  107  Kristin Halenar, So         24:55    8:02 

  117  Wendy Balko, Jr             25:41    8:17 

  120  Taylor Correale, Jr         26:07    8:25 

  122  Katie Coleman, Jr           26:16    8:28 

  125  Caitlin Faust, Sr           26:30    8:33 

Time = 2:03:32     Places = 504 

 

21. Catasauqua 

   79  Dana Reiter, Sr             23:20    7:31 

   93  Sasha Stauffer, Jr          24:13    7:48 

  116  Anna Botto, So              25:41    8:17 

  124  Sarah Moriarty, So          26:24    8:31 

  136  Kristen Lipovsky, So        29:49    9:37 



Time = 2:09:24     Places = 548 

Top 

 

        TEAM                                  1M        FINAL 

 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME      PACE        TEAM 

 

    1     1  Allison Constant, So             5:49    19:16    6:13  Notre Dame Green Pond 

    2     2  Lindsay Kerr, So                 5:52    19:39    6:20  Northwestern Lehigh 

    3     3  Julissa Muschlitz, Jr            6:08    19:59    6:27  Wilson Area 

    4     4  Dominique Stasulli, Jr           6:02    20:00    6:27  Shenandoah Valley 

    5     5  Sara Kish, Fr                    6:14    20:03    6:28  Saucon Valley 

    6     6  Stephanie Pryor, So              6:15    20:13    6:31  Northern Lehigh 

    7     7  Lauren Stockunas, So             6:07    20:14    6:32  Moravian Academy 

    8     8  Megan Stack, Fr                  6:15    20:17    6:32  Saucon Valley 

    9     9  Sindle Griffiths, Fr             6:16    20:19    6:33  Panther Valley 

   10    10  Megan Rex, Fr                    6:23    20:23    6:34  Northern Lehigh 

   11    11  Jackie Stuppiello, Sr            6:07    20:27    6:36  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

   12        Alyssa Miller, So                6:20    20:29    6:36  Schuylkill Haven 

   13    12  Ashley Payung, Jr                6:15    20:29    6:36  Saucon Valley 

   14    13  Kimberly Polizzano, Jr           6:18    20:32    6:37  Saucon Valley 

   15    14  Kelsey Mitchell, So              6:24    20:33    6:38  Minersville Area 

   16    15  Jess Wagner, Jr                  6:17    20:33    6:38  Northern Lehigh 

   17    16  Emily Polefka, Fr                6:18    20:34    6:38  Saucon Valley 

   18    17  Katie Hallingstad, Fr            6:20    20:36    6:38  Northwestern Lehigh 

   19        Vicki Davis, Jr                  6:18    20:38    6:39  Schuylkill Haven 

   20    18  Schuyler Schmidt, Fr             6:09    20:38    6:39  Tamaqua 

   21    19  Kiera Stenson, Jr                6:17    20:39    6:39  Palisades 

   22    20  Tori Black, Fr                   6:19    20:44    6:41  Northwestern Lehigh 

   23    21  Kerri Hegarty, Jr                6:17    20:47    6:42  Tamaqua 

   24    22  Alyssa Lombardo, Fr              6:15    20:48    6:42  Saucon Valley 

   25    23  Emily Sabol, So                  6:20    20:55    6:45  Mahanoy Area 

   26    24  Nicole Chickey, Sr               6:12    20:57    6:45  Bethlehem Catholic 

   27    25  Morgan Lally, Sr                 6:20    21:04    6:48  Pine Grove Area 

   28    26  Erin Techentine, So              6:21    21:05    6:48  Mahanoy Area 

   29    27  Lindsay Herman, Jr               6:26    21:10    6:50  Northwestern Lehigh 

   30    28  Cassie Hamrick, So               6:17    21:14    6:51  Palisades 

   31    29  Rachel Tomkins, Sr               6:17    21:19    6:53  Northern Lehigh 

   32    30  Rachel O'Keefe, Sr               6:17    21:23    6:54  North Schuylkill 

   33    31  Kelsey Hallingstad, Sr           6:36    21:28    6:55  Northwestern Lehigh 

   34    32  Katrina Wehr, Jr                 6:45    21:28    6:55  Northern Lehigh 

   35    33  Carlye Messman, Fr               6:41    21:32    6:57  Wilson Area 

   36    34  Heather Brown, So                6:26    21:34    6:57  Palisades 
 

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 
 

   37    35  Steph Debuski, Sr                6:35    21:46    7:01  Pine Grove Area 

   38    36  Ashley Singer, Sr                6:30    21:48    7:02  Wilson Area 

   39    37  Sara Cote, Fr                    6:38    21:48    7:02  Saucon Valley 

   40    38  Caitlin Murphy, Sr               6:19    21:49    7:02  Minersville Area 

   41    39  Megan Handwerk, So               6:37    21:50    7:02  Northwestern Lehigh 

   42    40  Sabrina Mastronardo, Fr          6:45    21:50    7:02  Notre Dame Green Pond 

   43    41  Glovas Sondrine, So              6:40    21:55    7:04  Wilson Area 

   44    42  Caitlin Vanek, Jr                6:50    21:55    7:04  Wilson Area 

   45    43  Renee Poniktera, Jr              6:28    21:57    7:05  Palisades 

   46    44  Shelby Naughton, Sr              6:52    22:01    7:06  Salisbury 

   47    45  Corynn Wehr, Jr                  6:36    22:03    7:07  Tamaqua 

   48        Bethany Papincak, Jr             6:53    22:03    7:07  Weatherly Area 

   49    46  Allison Vanek, So                6:42    22:05    7:07  Wilson Area 

   50    47  Brianna Riddick, So              6:39    22:08    7:08  Northern Lehigh 

   51    48  Melissa Drzewicki, Jr            6:42    22:10    7:09  Wilson Area 

   52    49  Meghan Ruyak, Sr                 6:32    22:15    7:10  Bethlehem Catholic 

   53    50  Catie Messick, Sr                6:26    22:16    7:11  Palmerton 

   54    51  Christina Irzinski, So           6:39    22:16    7:11  Bethlehem Catholic 



   55    52  Camille Kruczek, Sr              6:42    22:16    7:11  Panther Valley 

   56    53  Karissa Bollinger, Jr            6:36    22:20    7:12  Northwestern Lehigh 

   57    54  Cathy Gamez, So                  6:55    22:20    7:12  Palmerton 

   58    55  Stefanie Zumas, Jr               6:52    22:21    7:12  Moravian Academy 

   59    56  Jessica Leiby, Fr                6:56    22:22    7:13  Tamaqua 

   60    57  Hong Desa, Jr                    6:38    22:25    7:14  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

   61    58  Shelby Weikel, Fr                6:42    22:25    7:14  North Schuylkill 

   62    59  Alyse Hudock, Fr                 6:48    22:26    7:14  Bethlehem Catholic 

   63    60  Danielle Bevilacqua, So          6:35    22:34    7:17  Pine Grove Area 

   64    61  Alison Sutter, So                6:58    22:36    7:17  Pen Argyl 

   65    62  Eliza Marks, Fr                  6:54    22:37    7:17  Moravian Academy 

   66    63  Annie Aaroe, So                  6:37    22:37    7:18  Bethlehem Catholic 

   67    64  Sarah Gulick, So                 6:42    22:41    7:19  Bethlehem Catholic 

   68    65  Alisha Murray, Jr                7:04    22:42    7:19  Pine Grove Area 

   69    66  Mimi Teter, Fr                   6:53    22:53    7:23  North Schuylkill 

   70    67  Gabby Gosciniak, Jr              6:59    22:55    7:23  Notre Dame Green Pond 

   71    68  Paige Marze, Jr                  7:19    22:58    7:24  Salisbury 

   72    69  Carla Roach, Fr                  6:58    23:01    7:25  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

   73    70  Amanda Staller, Jr               6:52    23:03    7:26  Mahanoy Area 

   74    71  Caitlin Ruch, Jr                 6:55    23:04    7:26  Tamaqua 

   75        Gwen Reimer, Sr                  6:59    23:04    7:26  Nativity Bvm 

   76    72  Becca Hollenbach, Jr             6:48    23:11    7:28  Palisades 

   77    73  Sam Hughes, Sr                   7:02    23:12    7:29  Notre Dame Green Pond 

   78    74  Kate Koegler, Sr                 7:29    23:12    7:29  Notre Dame Green Pond 

   79        Liz Klotz, So                    7:02    23:14    7:30  Jim Thorpe 

   80    75  Sarah Rothman, Fr                6:55    23:15    7:30  Moravian Academy 

   81    76  Cassie Neville, So               6:58    23:15    7:30  Palisades 

   82    77  Julia McBrien, Fr                7:02    23:15    7:30  Palisades 

   83    78  Alisha Nowicki, Sr               6:56    23:19    7:31  Marian Catholic 

   84    79  Dana Reiter, Sr                  7:07    23:20    7:31  Catasauqua 

   85    80  Courtney Palmer, Jr              7:08    23:21    7:32  Pen Argyl 

   86    81  Becky Henley, So                 7:11    23:30    7:35  Notre Dame Green Pond 

   87    82  Katie Owens, So                  6:57    23:31    7:35  Marian Catholic 

   88    83  Julie Farnan, Jr                 7:08    23:35    7:36  Pen Argyl 

   89    84  Giavanna Heaton, Jr              7:29    23:36    7:37  Notre Dame Green Pond 

   90    85  Kathleen Bonner, Jr              7:02    23:36    7:37  Panther Valley 

   91    86  Kayla Yurkovitch, Jr             7:02    23:38    7:37  Pen Argyl 

   92        Sara Keller, Jr                  7:15    23:43    7:39  Schuylkill Haven 

   93    87  Lisa Lower, Sr                   7:09    23:48    7:40  Palmerton 

   94    88  Lauren Purcell, Sr               7:06    23:50    7:41  Mahanoy Area 

   95    89  Vanessa Elphick, Jr              6:58    23:50    7:41  Pen Argyl 

   96    90  Katie Floyd, Jr                  7:06    23:55    7:43  Tamaqua 

   97    91  Gabi Donchez, Jr                 7:05    23:56    7:43  Bethlehem Catholic 

   98    92  Brittany Arbegast, Sr            7:05    24:06    7:46  Pine Grove Area 

   99    93  Sasha Stauffer, Jr               7:08    24:13    7:48  Catasauqua 

  100    94  Angela Cook, Sr                  7:09    24:14    7:49  Palmerton 

  101    95  Natasha Deangelo, Fr             7:21    24:23    7:52  Shenandoah Valley 

  102    96  Depalma Christine, So            7:15    24:27    7:53  Pen Argyl 

  103    97  Jacyln Williams, So              7:09    24:32    7:55  Minersville Area 

  104    98  Lindsey Irvin, Sr                7:37    24:39    7:57  Pine Grove Area 

  105    99  Amie Corby, So                   7:17    24:40    7:57  Minersville Area 

  106   100  Sarah Bohanick, Jr               7:19    24:42    7:58  Shenandoah Valley 

  107   101  Rebekah Jerista, Jr              7:38    24:44    7:58  Salisbury 

  108   102  Maggie Kiefer, Fr                6:50    24:44    7:58  North Schuylkill 

  109   103  Jonalyn Kasander, Sr             7:38    24:46    7:59  Salisbury 
 

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 
 

  110   104  Rachel Witowski, Jr              7:14    24:50    8:01  Pen Argyl 

  111   105  Tara Wisbauer, Jr                7:13    24:54    8:02  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

  112   106  Molly Carduff, Fr                7:34    24:54    8:02  Shenandoah Valley 

  113   107  Kristin Halenar, So              7:41    24:55    8:02  Marian Catholic 

  114   108  Kelsie Gregory, Sr               7:39    24:57    8:03  Salisbury 



  115   109  Danielle Grasso, Sr              7:28    25:04    8:05  North Schuylkill 

  116   110  Jessica Heffelfinger, Sr         7:10    25:12    8:08  Palmerton 

  117   111  Corine Briel, So                 7:31    25:23    8:11  North Schuylkill 

  118   112  Abigail Markovich, So            7:52    25:33    8:14  Panther Valley 

  119   113  Miranda Deibler, Sr              7:37    25:34    8:15  Pine Grove Area 

  120   114  Victoria Graver, So              7:49    25:36    8:15  Palmerton 

  121   115  Mollie Rohrbach, Jr              7:36    25:38    8:16  Northern Lehigh 

  122        Taewyn Buchanan, Jr              7:44    25:40    8:17  Jim Thorpe 

  123        Dana Valinsky, Sr                7:57    25:41    8:17  Nativity Bvm 

  124   116  Anna Botto, So                   7:56    25:41    8:17  Catasauqua 

  125   117  Wendy Balko, Jr                  7:48    25:41    8:17  Marian Catholic 

  126   118  Julian Primiano, So              7:07    26:03    8:24  Notre Dame E Strdbrg 

  127   119  Laura Misiewicz, Fr              7:41    26:07    8:25  North Schuylkill 

  128   120  Taylor Correale, Jr              7:52    26:07    8:25  Marian Catholic 

  129   121  Kelsie Reube, Jr                 7:37    26:11    8:27  Salisbury 

  130        Maria Melenchick, Jr             7:47    26:15    8:28  Nativity Bvm 

  131   122  Katie Coleman, Jr                7:35    26:16    8:28  Marian Catholic 

  132        Sarah Frable, Sr                 7:36    26:19    8:29  Weatherly Area 

  133        Tyra Brown, So                   7:45    26:23    8:31  Jim Thorpe 

  134   123  Samantha Kline, Fr               7:37    26:24    8:31  Minersville Area 

  135   124  Sarah Moriarty, So               8:01    26:24    8:31  Catasauqua 

  136   125  Caitlin Faust, Sr                7:41    26:30    8:33  Marian Catholic 

  137   126  Brittany Erbe, Fr                8:03    26:37    8:35  Panther Valley 

  138   127  Brittany Fliziani, Fr            8:08    26:51    8:39  Mahanoy Area 

  139   128  Natalie Savage, So               8:22    26:54    8:40  Palmerton 

  140   129  Candance Fegley, So              8:18    27:15    8:47  Mahanoy Area 

  141   130  Kaitlyn Oswald, So               7:23    27:19    8:49  Tamaqua 

  142        Emily Andrews, So                8:06    27:25    8:51  Jim Thorpe 

  143   131  Jenna Dove, Sr                   8:03    27:37    8:54  Shenandoah Valley 
 

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 
 

  144   132  Estelle Mankiewicz, Sr           8:10    28:01    9:02  Shenandoah Valley 

  145   133  Nina Schumack, Sr                8:30    28:47    9:17  Shenandoah Valley 

  146   134  Liana Goehring, Fr               8:17    28:57    9:20  Moravian Academy 

  147   135  Danielle Sluzis, Fr              8:35    29:25    9:29  Mahanoy Area 

  148   136  Kristen Lipovsky, So             8:46    29:49    9:37  Catasauqua 

  149   137  Alexis Burgess, Fr               8:46    30:01    9:41  Moravian Academy 

  150   138  Shannan Hensinger, Sr            9:10    30:28    9:50  Salisbury 
 

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 
 

  151        Beth Tropp, Jr                   8:46    31:44   10:14  Nativity Bvm 

30 finishers among Women 1 & Under 

40 finishers among Women 2 - 2 

46 finishers among Women 3 - 3 

35 finishers among Women 4 - 4 

0 male finishers 

151 female finishers 

151 total finishers 

Top  
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